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FUND − 810 − POOLED CASH & INVESTMENTS

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME COST CENTER −−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−  SALES TAX AMOUNT

104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000172 MAR−CONE APPLIANCE PARTS 310203 ARREDONDO/DOOR ASSY KI 0.00 126.18
104001 901484   10/18/16 121301   LOWE’S HOME CENTERS INC  220901 WILLIAMS/SOLAR LIGHT 0.00 45.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 121239   LOGO MASTERS INTERNATION 220901 WILLIAMS/COUNTY SHIRTS 0.00 279.88
104001 901484   10/18/16 012474   AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCI 240201 MORENO/APA BOOKS 0.00 127.90
104001 901484   10/18/16 060202   TROY FAIN INSURANCE 240201 MORENO/NTRY RNWL/LOCKH 0.00 103.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000103 AUTOZONE INC 310203 STILES/SEALANT 0.00 7.99
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000977 SUNBELT−FTH LLC 220100 MARSHALL/HTL/ERCGC/9/1 0.00 109.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000977 SUNBELT−FTH LLC 220100 MARSHALL/HTL/ERCGC/9/1 0.00 208.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 422087   THE CONSERVATION FUND    221001 JARRATT/REG COMMERCE W 0.00 85.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000075 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY   250202 ROBINSON/PUPPY FOOD 0.00 63.98
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000075 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY   250202 ROBINSON/PUPPYFOOD,PEL 0.00 281.79
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC 221001 JARATT/GUIDE BOOK/HOOK 0.00 27.93
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC 221001 JARRATT/PLANTS BOOK 0.00 21.90
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC 001 JARRATT/PLANTS BOOK 0.00 1.64
104001 901484   10/18/16 191800   SEARS ROEBUCK & CO 220100 MARLOW/REFRIG−BREAK RO 0.00 644.99
104001 901484   10/18/16 191800   SEARS ROEBUCK & CO 220100 MARLOW/CR TAX REFRIG 0.00 −45.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 230362   WAL−MART INC. 250207 HARRIS/MEMO BOOKS 0.00 4.39
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000075 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY   250202 HARRIS/PELLETS,K & P F 0.00 688.34
104001 901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER 250202 HARRIS/SHIPPING SCANNE 0.00 13.55
104001 901484   10/18/16 081889   THE HON COMPANY LLC 370101 JONES/MAHOGANYCONFTABL 0.00 653.12
104001 901484   10/18/16 121301   LOWE’S HOME CENTERS INC  220901 COOPER/LUMBER 0.00 29.34
104001 901484   10/18/16 010146   A−1 TIRE CENTER LLC 220901 COOPER/TRAILER TIRES 0.00 423.79
104001 901484   10/18/16 121301   LOWE’S HOME CENTERS INC  220901 COOPER/PRSR WASHER,CHA 0.00 333.96
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000075 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY   220901 COOPER/JACK STAND 0.00 32.98
104001 901484   10/18/16 010119   A A TOP SHOP INC 310203 KELLY/COUNTER TOPS 0.00 103.50
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC 270103 MACDONALD/2LINE TELEPH 0.00 274.99
104001 901484   10/18/16 165119   PRO SOUND, INC 270103 MACDONALD/CRESTRON AV 0.00 107.81
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000192 GEOTRUST INC 270103 MACDONALD/SSL CERTFC R 0.00 489.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000192 GEOTRUST INC 270103 MACDONALD/SSL CERTFC R 0.00 489.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 150525   PC SPECIALISTS INC       270103 MACDONALD/WRLSS ACCESS 0.00 701.21
104001 901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 310101 MYERS/INK CARTRIDGES 0.00 191.90
104001 901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 310101 MYERS/TONER, CARTRIDGE 0.00 1,091.92
104001 901484   10/18/16 060121   FGFOA                    140201 HALL/REG FEE R MCMULLE 0.00 320.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 422276   HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GR 310203 PACK/HEAT SEAL CIR BD 0.00 128.19
104001 901484   10/18/16 422072   CULINARY COOKWARE & EQUI 310203 PACK/CUT OFF BAR 0.00 127.35
104001 901484   10/18/16 422276   HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GR 310203 PACK/INSINGER BUTTON 0.00 232.73
104001 901484   10/18/16 040637   DELTA AIR LINES INC 110101 ROBINSON/BAGGAGE FEE 0.00 25.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 040637   DELTA AIR LINES INC 110101 ROBINSON/BAGAGE FEE 0.00 25.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000092 PENSACOLA REGIONAL AIRPO 110101 ROBINSON/PARKING/FAC 0.00 44.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 082368   COLUMBIA PROPERTIES STUA 110101 ROBINSON/LODGING/FAC 0.00 405.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000101 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMME 130101 STALLWORTH/PENS/MARKER 0.00 136.77
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000101 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMME 130101 STALLWORTH/PENS/GEL 0.00 37.70
104001 901484   10/18/16 422447   GRACE MEDICAL INC 290402 MILLER/RUBBER CATHETER 0.00 80.00
104001 901484   10/18/16 131760   HENRY SCHEIN INC 290402 MILLER/CATHETER SUPPLI 0.00 312.54
104001 901484   10/18/16 230362   WAL−MART INC. 290402 MILLER/ROUND CUSHION I 0.00 12.34
104001 901484   10/18/16 420204   MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC   290402 MILLER/IV SETS/BANDAGE 0.00 406.91
104001 901484   10/18/16 420204   MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC   290402 MILLER/DISINFECTANT SP 0.00 96.08
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000109 PAY PAL INC 001 MORGAN/BINOCULARS 0.00 65.98
104001 901484   10/18/16 421654   ROSEN MATERIALS, LLC 310203 HENDERBERG/DRYWALL/MET 0.00 54.90
104001 901484   10/18/16 023158   BEST BUY STORES LP 380201 TSUBOOKA/65W WALL 0.00 59.99
104001 901484   10/18/16 121301   LOWE’S HOME CENTERS INC  380201 TSUBOOKA/MICRO OVEN 0.00 116.10
104001 901484   10/18/16 V0000141 B & H FOTO & ELECTRONICS 380201 TSUBOOKA/LAMPS 0.00 264.80
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104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001422 VARIDESK                 380201           TSUBOOKA/STD DESK            0.00            495.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000141 B & H FOTO & ELECTRONICS 380201           TSUBOOKA/LAMPS RTN           0.00           −264.80
104001     901484   10/18/16 162400   MULTIMEDIA HOLDINGS CORP 110201           WASHINGTON/LEGAL AD          0.00            378.82
104001     901484   10/18/16 162400   MULTIMEDIA HOLDINGS CORP 110201           WASHINGTON/LEGAL ADS         0.00            378.82
104001     901484   10/18/16 162400   MULTIMEDIA HOLDINGS CORP 110201           WASHINGTON/LEGAL ADS         0.00            378.82
104001     901484   10/18/16 162400   MULTIMEDIA HOLDINGS CORP 110201           WASHINGTON/LEGAL ADS         0.00            378.82
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 370101           JONES/OFFCHAIR,MAGNETB       0.00            321.57
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000333 SOUZA STORES, LLC        350226           EISENZIMMER/STAMPS           0.00             58.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000977 SUNBELT−FTH LLC          330403           MORGAN/HTL−HOLLOMAN          0.00            384.75
104001     901484   10/18/16 231856   WEST FLORIDA HARDWARE    310203           BARBOUR/COMPOUND             0.00             17.19
104001     901484   10/18/16 121200   LOCK & GUNSMITH INC      310203           BENOIT/KEYS                  0.00             10.76
104001     901484   10/18/16 081836   HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 330402           DOSH/PIPES                   0.00             58.96
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           330402           LEIGH/REMOTE                 0.00             11.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 121301   LOWE’S HOME CENTERS INC  330402           GILMORE/TOOLS                0.00             99.96
104001     901484   10/18/16 081836   HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 330402           GILMORE/WASHERS              0.00             24.09
104001     901484   10/18/16 141858   NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIP CA 330402           GILMORE/HOSE REEL            0.00            269.50
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001447 PROMETRIC                330403           MORING/REG−BRAMMER           0.00             75.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001447 PROMETRIC                330403           MORING/REG − MEEHAN          0.00             75.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001447 PROMETRIC                330403           MORING/REG−JOHNSON           0.00             75.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 422477   ERGOFLEX SYSTEMS INC     330403           MORING/DESK BIKE             0.00            799.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           270111           FLETCHER/PRIME MEMBERS       0.00             99.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 420150   EVENTBRITE INC           270111           FLETCHER/ITEN WIRED/10       0.00            274.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 193720   SOLARWINDS, INC          270111           FLETCHER/RNWL VOIP&NTW       0.00          1,053.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 420150   EVENTBRITE INC           270111           FLETCHER/REG/MG TRNG/9       0.00             52.44
104001     901484   10/18/16 420150   EVENTBRITE INC           270111           FLETCHER/REG/ITEN/10/1       0.00            249.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           270111           FLETCHER/4POWER STRIPS       0.00             53.96
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           270111           FLETCHER/1 OTTERBOX          0.00             19.81
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           270111           FLETCHER/SUGGESTION BO       0.00             32.49
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           270111           FLETCHER/SITNCYCLE BIK       0.00            176.61
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           270111           FLETCHER/CR TRIAL CHAR       0.00            −99.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           270111           FLETCHER/MICE,ADPTR,HD       0.00            897.01
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           270111           FLETCHER/COMP PWR SUPP       0.00             62.79
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           270111           FLETCHER/20COMP MEMORY       0.00            220.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 270111           FLETCHER/PVC END CAP/M       0.00             13.33
104001     901484   10/18/16 420158   DIGITAL CREW LIMITED     270102           FLETCHER/TEAMWORK SUBS       0.00            149.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 420158   DIGITAL CREW LIMITED     270102           FLETCHER/TMWK INTL TRA       0.00              1.19
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           270111           FLETCHER/5CHROMEBOOK/W       0.00          1,245.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           270111           FLETCHER/5CHROMEBOOK/W       0.00          1,245.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           270111           FLETCHER/10HDST,RTR/WD       0.00            399.86
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           270111           FLETCHER/STRG,CHRG STA       0.00            138.63
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000593 EVERNOTE.COM             270111           FLETCHER/ADD USER SUBS       0.00             30.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 061700   THE FLORIDA BAR          110601           CRAWFORD/HTL                 0.00            355.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 014550   ATLANTIC INDUSTRIAL FENC 290401           BARNES/FENCING MATERIA       0.00            837.70
104001     901484   10/18/16 422529   THE RITZ−CARLTON GOLF RE 110601           CRAWFORD/HTL                 0.00            553.20
104001     901484   10/18/16 081836   HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 290401           BARNES/JAIL DORM MATER       0.00            267.22
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 290401           BARNES/FOLIOS,DIVIDERS       0.00             37.77
104001     901484   10/18/16 420115   AIDS HEALTHCARE FOUNDATI 290402           BARNES/EMERGENY MEDS         0.00             50.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 422529   THE RITZ−CARLTON GOLF RE 110601           CRAWFORD/REF GOLF            0.00           −275.20
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000141 B & H FOTO & ELECTRONICS 380201           TSUBOOKA/LENS                0.00            396.95
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000445 NES EQUIPMENT SERVICES C 310203           HUTLEY/REPAIR LIFT           0.00            190.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 061700   THE FLORIDA BAR          110601           ELLIS−WIGGINS/BOOK           0.00            200.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 061700   THE FLORIDA BAR          110601           ELLIS−WIGGINS/LAW CERT       0.00            255.00
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104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001001 CHICK−FIL−A AT CORDOVA M 110201           CRAWLEY/BCC MTG 9/1/20       0.00            245.10
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000364 R&L ENTERPRISES, INC     110201           CRAWLEY/BCC MEAL 9/1/1       0.00             17.50
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001211 SPECTRONICS, INC         310203           MILLER/BATTERIES             0.00            284.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001001 CHICK−FIL−A AT CORDOVA M 110201           CRAWLEY/SALES TAX CRED       0.00            −14.96
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000039 KRISPY KREME             110201           CRAWLEY/DONUTS               0.00             51.94
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000046 PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS INC 110201           CRAWLEY/COFFEE,CREAMER       0.00             57.07
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001422 VARIDESK                 110601           ROGERS/DESK                  0.00            395.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           290301           LUCAS/ POSTAGE PURCHAS       0.00            200.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           290302           LUCAS/ POSTAGE PURCHAS       0.00            200.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000284 RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOT 410501           WRIGHT/WILL MOORE HTL        0.00            −40.89
104001     901484   10/18/16 034901   COX COMMUNICATIONS GULF  410413           LYNN/SEPT 2016 PAYMENT       0.00            164.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 034901   COX COMMUNICATIONS GULF  410701           CANTRALL/COX BILL LAW        0.00            108.49
104001     901484   10/18/16 421440   NKS PENSACOLA 2 LLC      410501           CANTRALL/JA LUNCH            0.00             20.67
104001     901484   10/18/16 034901   COX COMMUNICATIONS GULF  410701           CANTRALL/COX BILL LAW        0.00             83.49
104001     901484   10/18/16 421440   NKS PENSACOLA 2 LLC      410501           CANTRALL/JA’S,COURT AD       0.00            115.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 193720   SOLARWINDS, INC          410503           VANBRUSSEL/REMOTE SUPP       0.00            310.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000577 MICROSOFT CORPORATION    410503           VANBRUSSEL/BACKUP SVC        0.00             14.94
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001005 NUSHIELD INC             410503           VANBRUSSEL/SCREEN PROT       0.00             85.95
104001     901484   10/18/16 034901   COX COMMUNICATIONS GULF  410516           VANBRUSSEL/INTERNET SV       0.00            125.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 010542   AT&T                     410515           VANBRUSSEL/INTERNET SV       0.00             65.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000512 STAYBRIDGE SUITES ATLANT 290206           NASH/HTL−CORRECTIONS A       0.00            294.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 182569   ROSEN CENTRE INC         370201           NUNNARI/HTL/C CRESPO/O       0.00            110.09
104001     901484   10/18/16 182569   ROSEN CENTRE INC         370201           NUNNARI/HTL/M REEVES/O       0.00            110.09
104001     901484   10/18/16 422533   HAWAIIAN COURT HOSPITALI 370201           NUNNARI/HTL/M REEVES/O       0.00            169.88
104001     901484   10/18/16 422533   HAWAIIAN COURT HOSPITALI 370201           WHEELIS/HTL/C CRESPO/O       0.00            169.88
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000070 UNITED AIR LINES INC     370201           WHEELIS/AIRLINE TICKET       0.00            559.55
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000403 HHC TRS TAMPA LLC        370201           WHEELIS/HTL/G BELL/TAM       0.00            159.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000252 EXPEDIA INC              370201           WHEELIS/AIRLINE BOOKIN       0.00              7.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 062352   FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC   222004           TURPIN/CRUSIER KIT/CR        0.00            −51.95
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           370219           WHEELIS/POSTAGE              0.00             13.88
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           370219           WHEELIS/POSTAGE              0.00             51.85
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           370219           WHEELIS/POSTAGE              0.00             13.48
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000968 PUCKETT OIL CO INC       310203           MOSS/OIL                     0.00            391.88
104001     901484   10/18/16 040637   DELTA AIR LINES INC      110101           CRAWLEY/AIRFARE/ROBINS       0.00            795.20
104001     901484   10/18/16 161005   PENSACOLA BAY AREA CHAMB 110302           CRAWLEY/CHAMBER LUNCH        0.00             65.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 421440   NKS PENSACOLA 2 LLC      110201           CRAWLEY/TAX CREDIT           0.00            −31.71
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 110101           CRAWLEY/PENS                 0.00             23.28
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 110302           CRAWLEY/CALENDARS            0.00            184.94
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000915 PITA PIT USA             150101           FLOYD/FOOD/NEW EMP ORI       0.00             13.68
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 110302           CRAWLEY/BATTERIES/PAPE       0.00             32.60
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 110302           CRAWLEY/BINDERS              0.00            111.84
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000044 WINN DIXIE               110201           CRAWLEY/WATER,COKES          0.00             11.25
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000915 PITA PIT USA             150101           FLOYD/FOOD NEW EMP ORI       0.00             40.64
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           110302           CRAWLEY/STAMPS               0.00            376.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 110302           CRAWLEY/TONER                0.00            676.13
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 110302           CRAWLEY/HP LASERJET          0.00            109.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000364 R&L ENTERPRISES, INC     110201           CRAWLEY/BCC MEAL 9/20        0.00            236.50
104001     901484   10/18/16 120098   LANDS’ END INC           380201           CRAWLEY/2 SHIRTS/TAFT        0.00             64.97
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001134 ACCO BRANDS USA LLC      110101           CRAWLEY/CALENDARS            0.00             68.17
104001     901484   10/18/16 191800   SEARS ROEBUCK & CO       221001           DRAPER/KENMORE FRIDGE        0.00            699.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000364 R&L ENTERPRISES, INC     110201           CRAWLEY/BCC MTG MEAL 9       0.00             55.50
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000046 PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS INC 110201           CRAWLEY/SCANNER PANS         0.00             27.45
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104001     901484   10/18/16 421440   NKS PENSACOLA 2 LLC      110201           CRAWLEY/TAX CREDIT           0.00            −12.56
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001001 CHICK−FIL−A AT CORDOVA M 110201           CRAWLEY/BCC MTG MEAL 9       0.00            234.69
104001     901484   10/18/16 231856   WEST FLORIDA HARDWARE    310203           BARBOUR/TX CR                0.00             −1.21
104001     901484   10/18/16 120098   LANDS’ END INC           110302           CRAWLEY/SHIRTS/J BROWN       0.00            193.92
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001001 CHICK−FIL−A AT CORDOVA M 110201           CRAWLEY/SALES TAX CRED       0.00            −14.96
104001     901484   10/18/16 061583   FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF C 250202           FLOYD/AD/VETERINARIAN        0.00             75.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 421440   NKS PENSACOLA 2 LLC      110201           CRAWLEY/BCC MEAL 8/4         0.00            180.08
104001     901484   10/18/16 072163   GREATER PENSACOLA SOCIET 150101           FLOYD/LORRIE D/REG9/14       0.00             60.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000001 TALX CORPORATION         150101           FLOYD/EMP VERIFICATION       0.00             29.95
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000273 BOXWOOD TECHNOLOGY INC   250202           FLOYD/AD/VETERINARIAN        0.00            226.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000915 PITA PIT USA             150101           FLOYD/FOOD/NEW EMP ORI       0.00             20.47
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 220100           KIRSHENFIELD/OFFICE CH       0.00            239.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 420150   EVENTBRITE INC           220100           KIRSCHENFELD/REG PPOIN       0.00             52.44
104001     901484   10/18/16 121301   LOWE’S HOME CENTERS INC  310203           LUKE/WOOD/NAILS              0.00             46.36
104001     901484   10/18/16 121301   LOWE’S HOME CENTERS INC  310203           LUKE/WOOD                    0.00             51.84
104001     901484   10/18/16 023158   BEST BUY STORES LP       110302           CRAWLEY/I PHONES/7/CAS       0.00            584.80
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 370101           GANT/CRT CHAIR/ASSEMBL       0.00           −261.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 370101           GANT/CRDT/EXCHANG CHAI       0.00            −32.80
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 370101           GANT/OFFICE CHAIR            0.00            102.80
104001     901484   10/18/16 121301   LOWE’S HOME CENTERS INC  220100           HOLT/GE MICROWAVE            0.00            149.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 221201           HENDRIX/FILE CHEST/SUP       0.00             82.17
104001     901484   10/18/16 T0024476 COUNTRY INN & SUITES     221201           HENDRIX/CED/SIMMONS          0.00            299.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 T0024476 COUNTRY INN & SUITES     221201           HENDRIX/CED/SHOCKEY          0.00            299.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 221201           HENDRIX/CREDIT/CHEST/S       0.00            −82.17
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 221201           HENDRIX/CBL/HDMI 6’          0.00             19.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 034901   COX COMMUNICATIONS GULF  221201           HENDRIX/TV/INTERNET/9/       0.00            372.25
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           221201           HENDRIX/WORDPRESS BOOK       0.00             26.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001475 HILTON DAYTONA BCH RESOR 221201           HENDRIX/EPAF/STEVENSON       0.00            200.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001475 HILTON DAYTONA BCH RESOR 221201           HENDRIX/EPAF/O’CONNER        0.00            200.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 140701           NOBLES/RETURN CO−R           0.00            −37.62
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 140701           NOBLES/100 COUNT CO−R        0.00             37.62
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001475 HILTON DAYTONA BCH RESOR 221201           HENDRIX/EPAF/L JOHNSON       0.00            200.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           290205           KNAPP/IWF STAMPED ENVE       0.00            270.30
104001     901484   10/18/16 141858   NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIP CA 290202           KNAPP/HONDA ENGINE           0.00          1,497.63
104001     901484   10/18/16 190693   RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SE 290402           SNOW/FEMININE PADS/INM       0.00             43.76
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000008 UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, M 270109           KARP/TCTRANS HCS2010 S       0.00            400.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 200718   TECH ADVANCED COMPUTERS  270109           KARP/12FT3.5MMRCASTERE       0.00              4.50
104001     901484   10/18/16 422528   M L PEACHTREE GROUP INC  270109           KARP/HTL/MICROSOFT/KAR       0.00          1,650.88
104001     901484   10/18/16 082679   HYATT CORPORATION        270109           KARP/HTL/MICROSOFT/MCC       0.00          1,569.68
104001     901484   10/18/16 182710   ROWLAND INC              310203           BOYD/TIRE REPAIR             0.00             15.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 021901   BAY AREA PRINTING&GRAPHI 240401           GONZALEZ/INK,PAPER,UPG       0.00          1,553.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 250109           WOOTEN/PRINTER/R MCGLO       0.00            359.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 250101           WOOTEN/DATA CBL/MOLINO       0.00             35.97
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 250101           WOOTEN/LOCKBANKBAG/PER       0.00             54.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           250118           WOOTEN/POSTAGE/COMPBRD       0.00              6.80
104001     901484   10/18/16 422204   YOURMEMBERSHIP.COM, INC  250111           FLOYD/BOAF AD                0.00            374.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001364 SUPERMEDIASTORE.COM      250101           WOOTEN/TONER/PERMIT          0.00             38.49
104001     901484   10/18/16 090917   INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNC 250111           WOOTEN/CODE BOOKS            0.00             55.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 090917   INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNC 250109           WOOTEN/CODE BOOKS/ACCB       0.00             73.90
104001     901484   10/18/16 090917   INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNC 250109           WOOTEN/SHIPPING              0.00             11.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 250101           WOOTEN/RETURN HEADSET        0.00            −99.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 061858   FLORIDA FLOODPLAIN MANAG 250109           WOOTEN/MBRSHP/MCGLOTHR       0.00             60.00
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104001     901484   10/18/16 061858   FLORIDA FLOODPLAIN MANAG 250111           WOOTEN/REG/FLDPLN/10/2       0.00            150.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 061858   FLORIDA FLOODPLAIN MANAG 250109           WOOTEN/FLDPLN/10/20SR        0.00             50.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 250101           WOOTEN/PH ADPT,HDSET/P       0.00            107.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001411 ZIPRECRUITER INC         250111           FLOYD/AD BLDG OFFICIAL       0.00            249.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 061858   FLORIDA FLOODPLAIN MANAG 250111           WOOTEN/MBSHP/HAMPTON         0.00             60.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 250101           WOOTEN/2CALC/MOLINO          0.00             65.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 090917   INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNC 250111           WOOTEN/CODEBOOKS/BLDG        0.00          1,346.75
104001     901484   10/18/16 090917   INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNC 250111           WOOTEN/SHIPPING              0.00             53.87
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000744 KUHLMANN ENTERPRISES INC 250101           WOOTEN/TONER                 0.00            179.95
104001     901484   10/18/16 422204   YOURMEMBERSHIP.COM, INC  250111           FLOYD/ICC AD/BLDG OFFI       0.00            300.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001411 ZIPRECRUITER INC         250111           FLOYD/AD BOOSTER/BLDG        0.00             95.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 090111   ICMA                     250111           FLOYD/AD/BLDG OFFICIAL       0.00            346.50
104001     901484   10/18/16 140300   NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF  250111           FLOYD/AD/BLDG OFFICIAL       0.00            200.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 090917   INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNC 250101           WOOTEN/CODEBOOK/PRMT T       0.00            905.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 090917   INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNC 250101           WOOTEN/SHIPPING              0.00             36.20
104001     901484   10/18/16 014374   ASSN OF ST FLOODPLAIN MA 250111           WOOTEN/REG/FLDPLN/10/2       0.00            100.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 014374   ASSN OF ST FLOODPLAIN MA 250109           WOOTEN/REG/FLDPLN/10/2       0.00            100.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 014374   ASSN OF ST FLOODPLAIN MA 250111           WOOTEN/MBRSHP/HAMPTON        0.00            140.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 014374   ASSN OF ST FLOODPLAIN MA 250109           WOOTEN/MBRSHP/MCGLOTHR       0.00            140.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 090917   INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNC 250107           WOOTEN/CODEBOOK/FUEL G       0.00            127.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 090917   INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNC 250107           WOOTEN/SHIPPING              0.00             20.57
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001364 SUPERMEDIASTORE.COM      250101           PETERSON/TONER/HP PRIN       0.00             41.38
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001364 SUPERMEDIASTORE.COM      250118           PETERSON/TONER/HP PRIN       0.00             20.69
104001     901484   10/18/16 422479   SAP AMERICA INC          330603           MORGAN/SOFTWARE              0.00            420.75
104001     901484   10/18/16 141495   NEW ACADEMY HOLDING COMP 330302           FOGLE/FIELD BOX              0.00             70.91
104001     901484   10/18/16 164720   WEST MARINE PRODUCTS INC 330302           FOGLE/UTILITY BOXES          0.00            176.93
104001     901484   10/18/16 150532   CHARLES NEELY CORP       330302           BONNER/SP TB CIDE            0.00            268.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 421993   BACKWARDFISH INC         330302           WHITE/BANNER                 0.00            516.50
104001     901484   10/18/16 164750   POSITIVE PROMOTIONS INC  330302           WHITE/CUPS                   0.00            636.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 035855   CYGNUS EXPOSITIONS       330302           WHITE/REG FEE                0.00          1,890.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 164750   POSITIVE PROMOTIONS INC  330302           WHITE/SHIPPING               0.00             63.77
104001     901484   10/18/16 023158   BEST BUY STORES LP       150107           WEBER/TV                     0.00            799.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 421272   NEW TAMPA SUITES LLC     140833           FAULKNER/HTL/OSHA500/9       0.00            493.12
104001     901484   10/18/16 422531   RISK & INSURANCE MANAGEM 140838           DYE/REG/ERM/10/23−26/A       0.00            950.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 141101   NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION 140838           DYE/NPFA418 STND HELIP       0.00             39.50
104001     901484   10/18/16 162818   DIST BD OF TRUSTEES PENS 140838           SMITH/REG/TRAINER OS/9       0.00            800.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000574 RACETRAC                 140833           SMITH/FUEL/OSHA500/9/1       0.00             24.50
104001     901484   10/18/16 421449   MIDAS WORTHINGTON LLC    140833           SMITH/HTL/OSHA500/9/11       0.00            396.96
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000039 KRISPY KREME             140838           SMITH/REFRESHMENT/TRNG       0.00             16.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000073 WALGREEN’S CO            140838           SMITH/REFRESHMENT/TRNG       0.00              5.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000039 KRISPY KREME             140838           SMITH/REFRESHMENT/TRNG       0.00             16.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 141495   NEW ACADEMY HOLDING COMP 211201           CANADY/SAFETY BOOTS          0.00             89.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 121301   LOWE’S HOME CENTERS INC  211201           CANADY/WORKBENCH/KOBAL       0.00            578.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 081836   HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 211201           CANADY/STEEL SHELVING        0.00            716.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 033301   CITY OF PENSACOLA        211201           CANADY/WORK PERMIT FOR       0.00             34.85
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000627 RESORT INNS OF AMERICA I 211201           CANADY/HTL/IMSA/10/9/1       0.00            149.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000627 RESORT INNS OF AMERICA I 211201           CANADY/HTL/IMSA/10/9/1       0.00            149.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000627 RESORT INNS OF AMERICA I 211201           CANADY/HTL/IMSA/10/9/1       0.00            149.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000627 RESORT INNS OF AMERICA I 211201           CANADY/HTL/IMSA/10/9/1       0.00            149.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 062352   FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC   211201           CANADY/SAFETY VESTS/RA       0.00            398.45
104001     901484   10/18/16 081836   HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 211201           CANADY/LABEL MAKER/SCR       0.00            252.48
104001     901484   10/18/16 421997   DISNEY DESTINATIONS LLC  210401           RIGBY/HTL/RIGBY/LUCITY       0.00            156.38
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104001     901484   10/18/16 421997   DISNEY DESTINATIONS LLC  210401           RIGBY/HTL/SMITH/LUCITY       0.00            156.38
104001     901484   10/18/16 421997   DISNEY DESTINATIONS LLC  210401           RIGBY/HTL/HIGDON/LUCIT       0.00            156.38
104001     901484   10/18/16 421746   WALT DISNEY PARKS & RESO 210401           RIGBY/HTL/HIGDON/LUCIT       0.00            399.62
104001     901484   10/18/16 421746   WALT DISNEY PARKS & RESO 210401           RIGBY/HTL/SMITH/LUCITY       0.00            399.62
104001     901484   10/18/16 421746   WALT DISNEY PARKS & RESO 210401           RIGBY/HTL/RIGBY/LUCITY       0.00            399.62
104001     901484   10/18/16 230800   THOMAS U WARREN INC      210402           RIGBY/HANDLE/BROOM−CON       0.00            148.71
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           211201           EACRET/POSTAGE               0.00              6.45
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 211201           EACRET/TONER/HP PRO/CH       0.00            230.22
104001     901484   10/18/16 422087   THE CONSERVATION FUND    211201           EACRET/NATURE & COMMER       0.00             85.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 211201           EACRET/CABLE/LIGHTING        0.00             14.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 210302   U. S POSTAL SERVICE      211201           EACRET/POSTAGE               0.00             15.85
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 211201           EACRET/TAPE/PUNCH/CHAR       0.00            176.92
104001     901484   10/18/16 061908   FLORIDA LEVEL & TRANSIT  211201           EACRET/SURVEYING SUPPL       0.00          4,943.70
104001     901484   10/18/16 230362   WAL−MART INC.            211201           EACRET/CLOROX WIPES/SA       0.00            451.47
104001     901484   10/18/16 130103   MCALEER’S OFFICE FURN CO 211101           LAMBERT/STOOL                0.00            239.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 421746   WALT DISNEY PARKS & RESO 211602           LAMBERT/LUCITY SEMINAR       0.00            538.62
104001     901484   10/18/16 420150   EVENTBRITE INC           211101           LAMBERT/REG/SEMINAR/J        0.00             71.72
104001     901484   10/18/16 121301   LOWE’S HOME CENTERS INC  211101           LAMBERT/MICROWAVE            0.00            179.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 034379   COMPU−GRAPHIX OF PENSACO 211602           LAMBERT/SIGNS−NO TRESP       0.00             96.18
104001     901484   10/18/16 422291   WINSUPPLY N PENSACOLA FL 211201           LAMBERT/SIGNS/FLAGS/SA       0.00          2,184.02
104001     901484   10/18/16 062409   PARK UNIVERSITY ENTERPRI 211602           LAMBERT/REG/SEMINAR/C        0.00             99.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 196295   SUPREME PAPER SUPPLIES I 290208           KNAPP/PAPER GOODS/SE F       0.00            120.82
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000816 AMERICAN INNOVATIONS, LT 221018           KELLY/REMOTE MONITOR S       0.00             21.90
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000018 JUNIOR FOOD STORES OF WE 221018           MORTON/ICE LANDFILL SM       0.00              2.59
104001     901484   10/18/16 421780   FACEBOOK INC             370105           TSUBOOKA/FB ADS              0.00            174.13
104001     901484   10/18/16 072015   W. W. GRAINGER INC       370104           JORDAN/TRASH GRABBERS        0.00             28.47
104001     901484   10/18/16 072015   W. W. GRAINGER INC       370104           JORDAN/TRASH GRABBERS        0.00            256.23
104001     901484   10/18/16 190693   RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SE 290208           BARNES/FOOD/SE FIELD T       0.00            341.65
104001     901484   10/18/16 421350   GROCERY ADVANTAGE II LLC 290208           BARNES/FOOD/SE FIELD T       0.00          2,402.63
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000836 FLOWERS BAKING CO THOMAS 290208           BARNES/FOOD/SE FIELD T       0.00          1,016.73
104001     901484   10/18/16 421350   GROCERY ADVANTAGE II LLC 290208           BARNES/TAX CREDIT            0.00             −2.31
104001     901484   10/18/16 190693   RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SE 290208           BARNES/TAX CREDIT            0.00             −0.23
104001     901484   10/18/16 420688   AUTRY GREER & SONS, INC  290208           BARNES/FOOD/SE FIELD T       0.00            114.33
104001     901484   10/18/16 422527   JAY APPLIANCE & FURNITUR 290208           BARNES/YETI,GERBER/SE        0.00            170.93
104001     901484   10/18/16 014607   ATMORE TRUCKERS ASSOCIAT 220336           COOPER/ROUNDUP               0.00            135.40
104001     901484   10/18/16 072015   W. W. GRAINGER INC       220310           JARRATT/ENGINE PUMP          0.00            690.35
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000836 FLOWERS BAKING CO THOMAS 290208           SNOW/BREAD/SE FIELD TR       0.00            184.59
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           220110           SLAY/REGISTERED MAIL,C       0.00             27.39
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001144 EREPLACEMENTPARTS.COM LL 220703           MELLO/ULV SPRAYER BACK       0.00             10.02
104001     901484   10/18/16 422532   STORE I.D. 1             220805           TURPIN/NYLON ROPE            0.00            329.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 233459   WINGS & THINGS MONOGRAMM 220805           TURPIN/LOGO/UNIFORM          0.00             17.20
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000002 SHELL OIL                220805           TURPIN/FUEL CLEANUP          0.00             17.01
104001     901484   10/18/16 072020   GRANDE LAGOON MARINE INC 220805           TURPIN/150 GALLONS FUE       0.00            200.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 422532   STORE I.D. 1             220805           TURPIN/INTER TRANS FEE       0.00              2.64
104001     901484   10/18/16 072020   GRANDE LAGOON MARINE INC 220807           TURPIN/150 GALLONS FUE       0.00            312.38
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001391 SHRUG, INC.              330405           GILMORE/REG FEE              0.00             95.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000014 ULINE INC                290406           NASH/PLASTIC SEAL INAM       0.00            156.83
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           290406           LUCAS/ POSTAGE PURCHAS       0.00            128.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           290406           LUCAS/OVERHEAD CAMERA        0.00            305.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001029 TRAVEL INSURANCE POLICY  110501           MAXIM/TRAVEL INSUR/E N       0.00             33.58
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001029 TRAVEL INSURANCE POLICY  110501           MAXIM/REFUND/TRAVEL IN       0.00            −33.58
104001     901484   10/18/16 190693   RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SE 110501           MAXIM/POPCORN                0.00             68.72
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104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000629 AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIA 110501           MAXIM/REG/YALSA              0.00             40.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 422461   IX LIBERTY CENTER OWNER, 110501           MAXIM/HTL/M ELMORE/YAL       0.00            271.32
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           110501           MAXIM/BOOKS                  0.00             60.95
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           110501           MAXIM/POSTAGE & STAMPS       0.00            207.20
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000016 TARGET                   110501           MAXIM/FLEA POWDER FOR        0.00             25.56
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           110501           MAXIM/POSTAGE                0.00             26.64
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001029 TRAVEL INSURANCE POLICY  110501           MAXIM/TRAVEL INSURANCE       0.00             22.09
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001029 TRAVEL INSURANCE POLICY  110501           MAXIM/TRAVEL INSUR/NIT       0.00             38.89
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           110501           MAXIM/AVERY MARKING TA       0.00             26.87
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000004 AMERICAN AIRLINES        110501           MAXIM/AIRLINE/M ELMORE       0.00            368.20
104001     901484   10/18/16 420415   OTC DIRECT INC           110501           MAXIM/BANNER                 0.00             24.49
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000004 AMERICAN AIRLINES        110501           MAXIM/AIRLINE/NITCHER/       0.00            622.20
104001     901484   10/18/16 420005   THE LIBRARY CORPORATION  110501           MAXIM/REG/NITCHER/CONF       0.00            299.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001312 EARLYCHILDHOOD LLC       110501           MAXIM/CREDIT FOR TAX/I       0.00             −9.38
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000004 AMERICAN AIRLINES        110501           MAXIM/CREDIT FOR AIRLI       0.00           −537.20
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           110501           HUMBLE/TODD                  0.00             19.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 193696   SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP   110503           HOTARD/MS OFFICE PRO P       0.00          3,912.80
104001     901484   10/18/16 163255   PENSACOLA WINSUPPLY COMP 110502           DAVIS/TOILET SEAT,BREA       0.00             23.80
104001     901484   10/18/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 110502           DAVIS/LAMPS,BALLAST          0.00            127.34
104001     901484   10/18/16 230362   WAL−MART INC.            110501           MAXIM/RESOLVE/GLUE/WAT       0.00             50.10
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           110501           MAXIM/POSTAGE                0.00             26.92
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           110501           MAXIM/UMBRELLA BAGS          0.00             65.63
104001     901484   10/18/16 422465   INTERNATIONAL COMMERCE&M 110501           MAXIM/TOTE BOXES             0.00            285.75
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000048 JO−ANN STORES INC        110501           MAXIM/UNICORN FABRIC         0.00              4.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 081836   HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 110501           MAXIM/SIMPLE GREEN           0.00             41.94
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000004 AMERICAN AIRLINES        110501           MAXIM/AIRLINE/NITCHER/       0.00            537.20
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000629 AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIA 110501           MAXIM/REG/ELMORE/YALSA       0.00            310.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 420304   CYBERSOURCE CORPORATION  110501           MAXIM/BANK CHARGES           0.00             46.40
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           110501           MAXIM/POSTAGE FOR 8 PA       0.00             22.14
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           110501           MAXIM/POSTAGE                0.00             20.12
104001     901484   10/18/16 422415   INLAYOUT, LLC            110501           MAXIM/MINT ABSORBENT G       0.00             65.49
104001     901484   10/18/16 422414   ABLENET, INC             110501           MAXIM/CHESTER HEADPHON       0.00            418.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000739 PA ACQUISITION CORPORATI 110501           MAXIM/BATMAN COSTUME         0.00             49.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001312 EARLYCHILDHOOD LLC       110501           MAXIM/CRAYON CLASSPACK       0.00            259.96
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           110501           MAXIM/POSTAGE                0.00             26.64
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           110501           MAXIM/STICKY TACK            0.00              5.44
104001     901484   10/18/16 201218   THE LIBRARY STORE, INC   110501           MAXIM/MAGAZINE BINDER        0.00             45.95
104001     901484   10/18/16 422416   MICROFILMWORLD           110501           MAXIM/CLEAR SPLICE TAP       0.00             66.08
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000727 GEORGE PATTON ASSOCIATES 110501           MAXIM/SIGN HOLDERS           0.00             28.53
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           110501           MAXIM/RAINCOAT/LASER J       0.00             58.26
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           110501           HUMBLE/MEN’S WOOL HAT        0.00             69.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001312 EARLYCHILDHOOD LLC       110501           MAXIM/CRAYONS/PAPER RO       0.00            134.36
104001     901484   10/18/16 190693   RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SE 110501           MAXIM/VINEGAR/TISSUE         0.00             23.92
104001     901484   10/18/16 190693   RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SE 110501           MAXIM/POPCORN BAGS           0.00             13.76
104001     901484   10/18/16 190693   RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SE 110501           MAXIM/POST IT NOTES          0.00             11.18
104001     901484   10/18/16 420237   J & K SAI HOSPITALITY LL 330206           MORGAN/TX CR−CLOUGH          0.00             −9.12
104001     901484   10/18/16 420237   J & K SAI HOSPITALITY LL 330206           MORGAN/HTL−SELLERS           0.00            161.12
104001     901484   10/18/16 420237   J & K SAI HOSPITALITY LL 330206           MORGAN/HTL−CLOUGH            0.00            161.12
104001     901484   10/18/16 420237   J & K SAI HOSPITALITY LL 330206           MORGAN/HTL−DARR              0.00            161.12
104001     901484   10/18/16 420237   J & K SAI HOSPITALITY LL 330206           MORGAN/TX CR−SELLERS         0.00             −9.12
104001     901484   10/18/16 420237   J & K SAI HOSPITALITY LL 330206           MORGAN/TX CR−DARR            0.00             −9.12
104001     901484   10/18/16 422537   BOOKWHEN LTD             330206           AMMONS/SUBSCRIPTION          0.00            290.00
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104001     901484   10/18/16 422537   BOOKWHEN LTD             330206           AMMONS/INTERN’LTRANSFE       0.00              2.32
104001     901484   10/18/16 422493   RMD LLC                  330206           HOLLINGSWORTH/HOODLINE       0.00            213.77
104001     901484   10/18/16 193622   SMOKEY’S REAL PIT BBQ IN 330206           WILLIAMS/BOCC MTG LUNC       0.00            181.77
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001050 THE UPS STORE #6093      330206           FAIN/POSTAGE/FIREHOSE        0.00             15.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 182740   RUBBER & SPECIALTIES INC 330206           FAIN/HOSE ASSEMBLIES         0.00          1,016.45
104001     901484   10/18/16 190693   RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SE 370117           JONES/ESCCARES(WATR,CH       0.00            257.80
104001     901484   10/18/16 420415   OTC DIRECT INC           370117           JONES/CHILD’SCRAFT COR       0.00            207.18
104001     901484   10/18/16 230362   WAL−MART INC.            370110           GRIFFITH/POSTER              0.00            133.29
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           370113           JOHNSON/POSTAGE/BROWNS       0.00             44.16
104001     901484   10/18/16 081836   HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 140301           CANADY/PADLOCK/B SIKES       0.00             89.94
104001     901484   10/18/16 420304   CYBERSOURCE CORPORATION  140301           MESSIER/SEP 2016             0.00             50.10
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 290202           BARNES/RECORD LEDGER         0.00             23.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 050615   ELECTRONIC SUPPLY CO     290202           BARNES/EYEBALL CAMERA        0.00            247.25
104001     901484   10/18/16 050615   ELECTRONIC SUPPLY CO     290202           BARNES/TAX CREDIT            0.00            −17.25
104001     901484   10/18/16 050615   ELECTRONIC SUPPLY CO     290202           BARNES/CAMERA DVR            0.00            816.73
104001     901484   10/18/16 210300   U S POSTMASTER           210405           GRAY/POSTAGE STAMPS          0.00             18.80
104001     901484   10/18/16 013808   ARK ANIMAL HOSPITAL      290202           BARNES/K9 VET SERVICE        0.00            489.76
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           210401           MEACHAM/CHARGPAD2,PHCA       0.00             51.97
104001     901484   10/18/16 051498   ESCAMBIA COUNTY TAX COLL 210405           GRAY/2TITLE/PN62747,62       0.00             21.95
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000018 JUNIOR FOOD STORES OF WE 350231           MAULDWIN/RNTL WATRTRK        0.00             55.26
104001     901484   10/18/16 015006   AUTO, TRUCK, & INDUSTRIA 350231           MAULDWIN/TOOLBOX−ALUM        0.00            239.11
104001     901484   10/18/16 081836   HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 350231           MAULDWIN/4−FIRE ANT KI       0.00             15.88
104001     901484   10/18/16 420415   OTC DIRECT INC           370106           JONES/AFTERSCH PROGRAM       0.00             93.18
104001     901484   10/18/16 420415   OTC DIRECT INC           370106           JONES/AFTERSCH PROG/YA       0.00             20.49
104001     901484   10/18/16 182740   RUBBER & SPECIALTIES INC 350229           SHELBY/HOSE PN53098          0.00             18.69
104001     901484   10/18/16 052430   EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCT 350229           CORKER/SOLENOID              0.00            183.95
104001     901484   10/18/16 020901   BARNES & NOBLE BOOKSELLE 370106           CHILDERN’S BOOKS             0.00            151.78
104001     901484   10/18/16 020901   BARNES & NOBLE BOOKSELLE 370106           GANT/CHILDRENS BOOKS         0.00            251.79
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 230301           RUDD/CORR TAPE/PENCILS       0.00             47.53
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           230301           RUDD/PHONE CASE              0.00             16.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           230301           RUDD/PHONE CASE              0.00             16.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           230301           RUDD/PHONE CASES             0.00             55.76
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           230314           RUDD/PHONE CASES             0.00             41.82
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           230304           RUDD/PHONE CASES             0.00             27.88
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           230306           RUDD/PHONE CASES             0.00             13.94
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           230301           RUDD/PHONE CASES             0.00             51.76
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           230314           RUDD/PHONE CASES             0.00             38.82
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           230304           RUDD/PHONE CASES             0.00             25.88
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           230306           RUDD/PHONE CASES             0.00             12.94
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           230301           RUDD/BELT CLIP               0.00             28.20
104001     901484   10/18/16 191800   SEARS ROEBUCK & CO       230306           RIGBY/DRILL/WRENCH           0.00            262.47
104001     901484   10/18/16 100311   JOHNSON’S AUTO TRIM&GLAS 230304           RIGBY/HEADLINER PN5421       0.00            225.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 190711   SANDY SANSING CHEVROLET  230306           RIGBY/TRANSMISSION/580       0.00          1,466.66
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000921 BIG KAHUNA EXPRESS CAR W 230306           HOWES/PN60269 CASH WAS       0.00             10.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 080654   HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS USA 230307           GONZALEZ/2−GALLON SPRA       0.00             14.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 080654   HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS USA 230314           GONZALEZ/ZIP TIES            0.00              1.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 230362   WAL−MART INC.            230314           GONZALEZ/TAX CR              0.00            −13.90
104001     901484   10/18/16 230362   WAL−MART INC.            230314           GONZALEZ/TRN 07674 CR        0.00            −12.93
104001     901484   10/18/16 230362   WAL−MART INC.            230314           GONZALEZ/SOAP OAK GROV       0.00             12.93
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001379 N&M ENTERPRISES, INC     230306           GONZALEZ/1.5 MIL DRUM        0.00            122.82
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000075 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY   230314           GONZALEZ/WEED KILLER R       0.00            119.96
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001379 N&M ENTERPRISES, INC     230306           GONZALEZ/4−MIL DRUM LI       0.00             42.01
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104001     901484   10/18/16 422535   WHITESCARVER CONSULTING  230304           WATSON/REG/NPDES             0.00            824.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 230362   WAL−MART INC.            230304           WATSON/SODAS,WATER/LUN       0.00             18.60
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000018 JUNIOR FOOD STORES OF WE 230304           WATSON/SANDWICHES/LUNC       0.00             79.80
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0001379 N&M ENTERPRISES, INC     230306           GONZALEZ/CR RETURN ITE       0.00           −105.01
104001     901484   10/18/16 120236   LATHEM TIME CORPORATION  230314           RUDD/SUPPORT AGREEMENT       0.00            218.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 230362   WAL−MART INC.            230314           RUDD/WINDOW CLEANER          0.00             15.88
104001     901484   10/18/16 150112   OFFICE DEPOT INC ACCT #2 230301           RUDD/OFC CHAIR               0.00            169.99
104001     901484   10/18/16 060392   FARM HILL UTILITIES INC  230314           RUDD/PROCESS FEE             0.00             19.27
104001     901484   10/18/16 230362   WAL−MART INC.            230314           GONZALEZ/SOAP/BRUSH OA       0.00             13.90
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           230301           RUDD/BELT CLIP               0.00             28.20
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000007 AMAZON.COM LLC           230306           RUDD/PENSACOLA ST GUID       0.00             13.94
104001     901484   10/18/16 406627   DIRECTV LLC              230314           RUDD/MTHLY SVC/9−23−10       0.00             62.98
104001     901484   10/18/16 406627   DIRECTV LLC              230301           RUDD/ADD TV 9−23−10−22       0.00             14.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 070108   GENE INGLE, LLC          230304           KENNEY/MAP                   0.00             47.45
104001     901484   10/18/16 121240   LOGICAL CONCEPTS INC     230304           KENNEY/XRSO KIT              0.00            239.24
104001     901484   10/18/16 182035   REYNOLDS HARDWARE INC    230304           KENNEY/KEY                   0.00              1.69
104001     901484   10/18/16 060392   FARM HILL UTILITIES INC  230314           RUDD/WATER BILL              0.00            653.35
104001     901484   10/18/16 V0000921 BIG KAHUNA EXPRESS CAR W 230301           JOHNSON/WASH PN 59050        0.00              5.00
104001     901484   10/18/16 422534   ADVANCE AUTO PARTS INC   230304           SEKERKA/PN 61819             0.00            144.95
104001     901484   10/18/16 230362   WAL−MART INC.            230304           SEKERKA/BAGS                 0.00             80.07
TOTAL CHECK PAID TO BANK OF AMERICA                                                                          0.00         96,084.71

104001     V20019   10/05/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               330302           OXYGEN                       0.00             15.67
104001     V20019   10/05/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               330302           OXYGEN                       0.00             60.67
104001     V20019   10/05/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               330302           OXYGEN                       0.00             18.15
104001     V20019   10/05/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               330302           OXYGEN                       0.00             76.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            171.19

104001     V20020   10/05/16 879282   AMANDA TAFT              380201           AIR GAS EXSPLOSION MI        0.00             18.79

104001     V20021   10/05/16 843038   ANGELA CRAWLEY           110201           WTR/CUPS/COFFEE BCC          0.00             78.74

104001     V20022   10/05/16 391774   ANTHONY J BEACHY         330206           FARMEDIC CRS/NICEVILL        0.00            343.60

104001     V20023   10/05/16 013673   APPLIED CONSTRUCTION MAN 370104           6110 CLEAR WATER             0.00            875.00
104001     V20023   10/05/16 013673   APPLIED CONSTRUCTION MAN 370104           811 BLUE SPRINGS DR          0.00            815.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,690.00

104001     V20024   10/05/16 164749   ATKINS NORTH AMERICA INC 330492           E SHORE OUTFALL DITCH        0.00          2,228.00
104001     V20024   10/05/16 164749   ATKINS NORTH AMERICA INC 210107           I10 BEULAH RD INTRCH         0.00          5,495.46
104001     V20024   10/05/16 164749   ATKINS NORTH AMERICA INC 210107           I10 BEULAH RD INTRCH         0.00          1,801.84
104001     V20024   10/05/16 164749   ATKINS NORTH AMERICA INC 210107           I10 BEULAH RD INTRCH         0.00        110,497.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00        120,022.94

104001     V20025   10/05/16 015034   AZAR’S UNIFORMS INC      290202           TDU PANT,JACKT,HOLSTR        0.00            768.50
104001     V20025   10/05/16 015034   AZAR’S UNIFORMS INC      290202           SHIRT                        0.00             91.00
104001     V20025   10/05/16 015034   AZAR’S UNIFORMS INC      290202           JACKET                       0.00             34.00
104001     V20025   10/05/16 015034   AZAR’S UNIFORMS INC      290202           SHIRT/LOGO                   0.00          1,093.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,987.00

104001     V20026   10/05/16 422148   BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSIO 211233           FEASIBILITY STUDY            0.00         19,673.02

Click Ctrl + f to Access the Search Function



SUNGARD PENTAMATION                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:   10
DATE: 11/03/2016                                        ESCAMBIA COUNTY BOCC                                       ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:48:11                                   CHECK REGISTER − DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20161001 00:00:00.000’ and ’20161031 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/17

     FUND − 810 − POOLED CASH & INVESTMENTS

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     COST CENTER      −−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

104001     V20027   10/05/16 030296   CAMERON−COLE LLC         370213           DEWTRNG CORRINE AUG P        0.00          5,130.00

104001     V20028   10/05/16 034300   COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERI 330206           RADIO REPAIR                 0.00            393.00
104001     V20028   10/05/16 034300   COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERI 330206           RADIO REPAIR                 0.00            393.00
104001     V20028   10/05/16 034300   COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERI 330206           RADIO AND CHARGER            0.00          3,500.00
104001     V20028   10/05/16 034300   COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERI 330206           RADIO REPAIR                 0.00             50.00
104001     V20028   10/05/16 034300   COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERI 330206           RADIO REPAIR                 0.00             85.00
104001     V20028   10/05/16 034300   COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERI 330403           CABLES/PRESELECTORS          0.00          3,634.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          8,055.93

104001     V20029   10/05/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 110601           ESCROW ACCT                  0.00          1,643.43
104001     V20029   10/05/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370202           6420 N CENTURY BLVD          0.00             21.40
104001     V20029   10/05/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370201           416 FRONT ST                 0.00             20.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,684.83

104001     V20030   10/05/16 849738   CHRISTOPHER MCGRAW       270109           INCNTYTRAVL 7/26−9/15        0.00             76.46

104001     V20031   10/05/16 034253   COMMERCIAL ICE SYSTEMS I 220701           JUK−AUG DRY ICE              0.00             85.20

104001     V20032   10/05/16 422500   JACOB DARR               330206           FARMEDIC CRS/NICEVILL        0.00            210.60

104001     V20033   10/05/16 421698   DAVID H GRIFFIN ENTERPRI 370201           7520 WEAVER DRIVE            0.00         11,720.00

104001     V20034   10/05/16 420550   MATTHEW T LEMON          352              161330/FIGLAND PK DRN        0.00         −8,627.06
104001     V20034   10/05/16 420550   MATTHEW T LEMON          181              161330/FIGLAND PK DRN        0.00         −1,742.93
104001     V20034   10/05/16 420550   MATTHEW T LEMON          210731           FIGLAND PK DRAIN IMPR        0.00         17,429.34
104001     V20034   10/05/16 420550   MATTHEW T LEMON          210107           FIGLAND PK DRAIN IMPR        0.00         86,270.53
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         93,329.88

104001     V20035   10/05/16 032321   CHARLIE WASHINGTON       222001           RSTR−SEP16 MAHOGMILLB        0.00            300.00
104001     V20035   10/05/16 032321   CHARLIE WASHINGTON       370116           SEPT 2016 MAINT              0.00            570.00
104001     V20035   10/05/16 032321   CHARLIE WASHINGTON       370117           SEPT 2016 MAINT              0.00            195.00
104001     V20035   10/05/16 032321   CHARLIE WASHINGTON       370113           1313 PACE BLVD               0.00            165.00
104001     V20035   10/05/16 032321   CHARLIE WASHINGTON       370114           NAVY BLVD                    0.00            395.00
104001     V20035   10/05/16 032321   CHARLIE WASHINGTON       370113           SEPT 2016 MAINT              0.00            145.00
104001     V20035   10/05/16 032321   CHARLIE WASHINGTON       370114           SEPT 2016 MAINT              0.00            280.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,050.00

104001     V20036   10/05/16 402053   KEEP PENSACOLA BEAUTIFUL 230314           AUG CTY CONTRIB              0.00            410.50

104001     V20037   10/05/16 422163   WATERCO OF THE CENTRAL S 310203           SOLA SALT                    0.00             43.30
104001     V20037   10/05/16 422163   WATERCO OF THE CENTRAL S 310203           WATER SOFTENER LEASE         0.00            124.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            167.30

104001     V20038   10/05/16 134845   WILLIAM L MORRIS         330206           REPAIR LOCKS                 0.00          1,290.00

104001     V20039   10/05/16 150525   PC SPECIALISTS INC       410515           TIG MT/SUPPORT/30 HR         0.00          3,300.00

104001     V20040   10/05/16 409483   DESIGN HOMEBUILDERS INC  370290           CITY−700 W LEE ST            0.00          1,400.00
104001     V20040   10/05/16 409483   DESIGN HOMEBUILDERS INC  370202           CITY−700 W LEE ST            0.00         27,600.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         29,000.00
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104001     V20041   10/05/16 042846   DRMP INC                 210107           ORA DR BRIDGE 484082         0.00          1,832.62
104001     V20041   10/05/16 042846   DRMP INC                 330492           JOHNSON AVE REPAIRS          0.00            962.75
104001     V20041   10/05/16 042846   DRMP INC                 330492           JOHNSON AVE REPAIRS          0.00          4,971.87
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          7,767.24

104001     V20042   10/05/16 042368   DRUG FREE WORKPLACES INC 290301           664287/SEP16/PTR OLD         0.00             50.00
104001     V20042   10/05/16 042368   DRUG FREE WORKPLACES INC 290301           664287/SEP16/PTD             0.00             75.00
104001     V20042   10/05/16 042368   DRUG FREE WORKPLACES INC 290301           664287/SEP16/PTR             0.00          4,500.00
104001     V20042   10/05/16 042368   DRUG FREE WORKPLACES INC 290301           664287/SEP16/MP              0.00          2,425.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          7,050.00

104001     V20043   10/05/16 051406   ESCAMBIA COUNTY BOCC PGC 501              09/26−09/30 WC CLAIMS        0.00         13,120.48

104001     V20044   10/05/16 421341   ESTHER M HESTER          290406           SEP GED/ABE CLASSES          0.00          1,825.00

104001     V20045   10/05/16 052426   EVERGREEN CORP OF PENSAC 370117           ENGLEWOOD MAILINGS           0.00            567.60
104001     V20045   10/05/16 052426   EVERGREEN CORP OF PENSAC 370104           AVONDALE NEWSLETTER          0.00            202.75
104001     V20045   10/05/16 052426   EVERGREEN CORP OF PENSAC 370104           AVONDALE NEWSLETTER          0.00            226.80
104001     V20045   10/05/16 052426   EVERGREEN CORP OF PENSAC 370104           MONTCLAIR                    0.00            218.23
104001     V20045   10/05/16 052426   EVERGREEN CORP OF PENSAC 370104           MONTCLAIR                    0.00            225.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,440.74

104001     V20046   10/05/16 052430   EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCT 310203           SPRINKLER SYS VALVE          0.00             55.32

104001     V20047   10/05/16 879130   FELIX HOTARD             110503           AUG16 IN−COUNTY TRAVL        0.00             77.87
104001     V20047   10/05/16 879130   FELIX HOTARD             110503           SEP16 IN−COUNTY TRAVL        0.00             71.87
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            149.74

104001     V20048   10/05/16 061425   FITNOLOGY INC            330302           TMILL#63030/ROW#63029        0.00          3,459.91

104001     V20049   10/05/16 422501   HENERIETTA FOUST         330206           FARMEDIC CRS/NICEVILL        0.00            183.46

104001     V20050   10/05/16 422089   SUI GENERIS ENDEAVERS    370113           3200 W LLOYD/PAINTING        0.00            924.01

104001     V20051   10/05/16 071238   GEORGE A. SMITH          290402           SEPT 16 MED SVS/70           0.00          7,000.00

104001     V20052   10/05/16 041909   GILMORE MOVING AND STORA 290401           SEPT 16 JAIL SHREDDIN        0.00            196.68

104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 110302           XEROX PAPER/COPY             0.00          1,560.00
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 370101           DESK CALENDAR REFILL         0.00              9.99
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 330302           TRIP TICKETS                 0.00            660.42
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 330302           OUT OF SERVICE PADS          0.00            112.92
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 330302           NEED SOME ATTN PAD           0.00             97.08
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 140833           INK,FLDR,PLANNR,BCLIP        0.00            450.49
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 140833           INK/FLDR,HINGE,LEGAL         0.00             31.49
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 140833           INK                          0.00            140.99
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 140838           DSKPAD−MONTHLY,ADHESI        0.00             16.46
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 140838           FLDR,CARTRIDGE,PENS,M        0.00            752.39
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 140838           FLDR                         0.00             31.65
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 221201           BATTERIES AAA                0.00             17.22
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 221201           PLANNER                      0.00             15.79
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 140201           INKCRDTRDGE/PENS/FLAG        0.00            858.84
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104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 220100           CHAIR AND ASSEMBLY           0.00          1,449.28
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 220100           STACK WIRE CHAIRS            0.00            645.39
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 250202           DRUM,TONER,HNDSANITIZ        0.00            353.05
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 370110           PAPER SHREDDER               0.00            261.67
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 370110           TONER                        0.00             47.02
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 410141           MEDIATOR BADGES/2            0.00             23.90
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 370106           GLUE/PAPER/TAPE/PENCI        0.00            348.44
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 370106           TISSUE PAPER                 0.00             87.65
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 370106           SAFETY PINS                  0.00              6.34
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 250101           GRNDCNTRLFILES,HNGRSE        0.00            115.58
104001     V20054   10/05/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 250111           SHEET PROTECTORS             0.00              9.59
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          8,103.64

104001     V20055   10/05/16 072898   GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGIN 210405           DECALS/STOCK                 0.00             40.50
104001     V20055   10/05/16 072898   GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGIN 210404           CABLES FOR ARROW BRD         0.00          1,320.00
104001     V20055   10/05/16 072898   GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGIN 210404           16 SIGNS, BATTERIES          0.00            990.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,350.90

104001     V20056   10/05/16 073485   GULFTECH FIRE PROTECTION 310203           RPR VLV BACKFLW PREV         0.00            400.00
104001     V20056   10/05/16 073485   GULFTECH FIRE PROTECTION 110267           ODP−BROWNSVILLE CC AL        0.00          4,937.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          5,337.50

104001     V20057   10/05/16 080483   HAMMOND ENGINEERING INC  330493           SHADOW GROVE STRMWTR         0.00          1,660.00

104001     V20058   10/05/16 081206   MOTT MACDONALD CONSULTAN 210107           BRIDGE PROGRAM 484072        0.00          5,430.00

104001     V20059   10/05/16 410409   HENDRIX SERVICE CORP     210405           BLADES                       0.00          1,110.72

104001     V20060   10/05/16 422385   HIGGS HYDROGRAPHIC TEK L 211201           HYDRGRPHIC SRVY EQP          0.00         11,759.00

104001     V20061   10/05/16 401748   HONORABLE DAVID MORGAN   290401           SEPT 16 VEHICLE PARTS        0.00            300.90
104001     V20061   10/05/16 401748   HONORABLE DAVID MORGAN   110201           BREVARD/FUG TRANS            0.00            622.71
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            923.61

104001     V20062   10/05/16 420385   HUEY’S WORKS CORPORATION 370113           3200 GONZALEZ                0.00          1,400.00

104001     V20063   10/05/16 420809   INFRASTRUCTURE SPECIALTY 210107           FXD ROUTE BUS PADS           0.00          1,393.50
104001     V20063   10/05/16 420809   INFRASTRUCTURE SPECIALTY 210107           FXD ROUTE BUS PADS           0.00          4,734.00
104001     V20063   10/05/16 420809   INFRASTRUCTURE SPECIALTY 210107           FXD ROUTE BUS PADS           0.00          1,180.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          7,308.00

104001     V20064   10/05/16 133404   J MILLER CONSTRUCTION IN 352              161284/WALNUT HILL WT        0.00         10,876.03

104001     V20065   10/05/16 091500   JAMES W DAVIS            290406           SEP GED/ABE CLASSES          0.00          2,437.50

104001     V20066   10/05/16 100699   JONES EDMUNDS & ASSOCIAT 230315           PLF SEC5 CELL 1A PHII        0.00          4,570.00

104001     V20067   10/05/16 231329   JOSHUA L. WEEKLEY        250207           SEP LIVESTOCK SALARY         0.00          1,485.00

104001     V20068   10/05/16 420459   JUBILEE CHRISTIAN CENTER 290406           SEPT 16 CHAPLAIN SVS         0.00          2,083.33

104001     V20069   10/05/16 110850   KINGLINE EQUIPMENT INC   350231           PN56775 DR SHFT ASSY         0.00            314.35
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104001     V20070   10/05/16 134158   LAWRENCE E MOBLEY III MD 290402           SEP PSYCHIATRIC SVC          0.00         17,460.00

104001     V20071   10/05/16 420970   LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTH  370202           AUG 2016/TITLE CLEARA        0.00          1,720.00
104001     V20071   10/05/16 420970   LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTH  370224           AUG 2016/TITLE CLEARA        0.00          3,863.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          5,583.28

104001     V20072   10/05/16 879180   JACQUELIN MAXIM          110501           PKGS MAILED/LIB              0.00             92.42

104001     V20073   10/05/16 879257   MEREDITH D CRAWFORD      110601           EMPLAW/NAPLES/9/22           0.00            715.89

104001     V20074   10/05/16 141510   NEW VISION WORSHIP CNTR  290406           SEPT 16 CHAPLAIN SVS         0.00          2,083.33

104001     V20075   10/05/16 160114   PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVI 210402           6.02 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            348.86
104001     V20075   10/05/16 160114   PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVI 210107           MONTCLAIR RESURF PH 2        0.00        306,219.58
104001     V20075   10/05/16 160114   PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVI 352              161220/MONTCLAIR RESU        0.00         33,663.25
104001     V20075   10/05/16 160114   PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVI 352              161460/MONTCLAIR PH 2        0.00        −30,621.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00        309,609.73

104001     V20076   10/05/16 879023   RICHIE L FAUNCE          410502           TEEN CT SEC 9/27/16          0.00            108.00

104001     V20077   10/05/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           2.5 TONS ASPHALT             0.00            141.13
104001     V20077   10/05/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           5.18 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            292.41
104001     V20077   10/05/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           5.63 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            317.82
104001     V20077   10/05/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           5.92 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            334.18
104001     V20077   10/05/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           2.15 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            121.37
104001     V20077   10/05/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           2.57 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            145.08
104001     V20077   10/05/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           5.63 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            317.81
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,669.80

104001     V20078   10/05/16 422502   DONALD SELLERS           330206           FARMEDIC CRS/NICEVILL        0.00            183.46

104001     V20079   10/05/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 110267           ODP−BROWNSVILLE CC LI        0.00          2,493.41
104001     V20079   10/05/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 110267           ODP−BROWNSVILLE CC LI        0.00            604.37
104001     V20079   10/05/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 110267           ODP−BROWNSVILLE CC LI        0.00          1,498.63
104001     V20079   10/05/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 110267           ODP−BROWNSVILLE CC LI        0.00          2,202.25
104001     V20079   10/05/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 110267           ODP−BROWNSVILLE CC LI        0.00          2,792.45
104001     V20079   10/05/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 110267           ODP−BROWNSVILLE CC LI        0.00          7,057.92
104001     V20079   10/05/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 211401           LIGHTING & LAMPS             0.00             68.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         16,717.53

104001     V20080   10/05/16 192991   SIGMA CONSULTING GROUP I 330492           CYPRESS PT/GLYNN BROC        0.00            400.00
104001     V20080   10/05/16 192991   SIGMA CONSULTING GROUP I 210107           WILLOWBROOK LAKE DAM         0.00          4,383.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          4,783.50

104001     V20081   10/05/16 420683   SITE AND UTILITY LLC     370116           1207 POPPY/STRUCT.RMV        0.00          7,300.00
104001     V20081   10/05/16 420683   SITE AND UTILITY LLC     370104           1302 N.49TH/STRUCT RM        0.00          6,490.00
104001     V20081   10/05/16 420683   SITE AND UTILITY LLC     370104           6679 WESTMONT ST             0.00          6,490.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         20,280.00

104001     V20082   10/05/16 420072   TECH LOGIC CORPORATION   110503           CIRCIT SFTWR&STAFF ST        0.00          8,040.00
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104001     V20083   10/05/16 201604   THOMPSON ENGINEERING, IN 330492           CEI NORTH PT CULVERT         0.00          5,641.45
104001     V20083   10/05/16 201604   THOMPSON ENGINEERING, IN 210107           SHORT SPAN BRIDGE INS        0.00          5,350.00
104001     V20083   10/05/16 201604   THOMPSON ENGINEERING, IN 210107           PRIETO DR SIDEWALK           0.00          2,150.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         13,141.45

104001     V20084   10/05/16 420423   TRANSCORE HOLDINGS INC   140301           BOB SIKES TOLL SYSTEM        0.00         19,354.40

104001     V20085   10/05/16 030945   UNITED STATES POSTAL SER 550101           POSTAGE SOE CAPS ACCT        0.00          5,000.00

104001     V20086   10/05/16 211593   UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY  230307           LSRAP/TRANSFER STATIO        0.00         33,421.00

104001     V20087   10/05/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         240401           92360696900001 #12           0.00            214.81
104001     V20087   10/05/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         240201           92360696900001 #12           0.00             93.30
104001     V20087   10/05/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         330402           2131534400001 10/18          0.00             53.68
104001     V20087   10/05/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         290401           977257583100001 #12          0.00             36.07
104001     V20087   10/05/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         290401           34202652700001 #12           0.00            890.59
104001     V20087   10/05/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         290402           34202652700001 #12           0.00            475.29
104001     V20087   10/05/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         550101           72107810800001 9/22          0.00            136.52
104001     V20087   10/05/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         220701           62362076600001 #12           0.00            352.86
104001     V20087   10/05/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         290307           92356568500001 #12           0.00             20.71
104001     V20087   10/05/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         240302           92360696900001 #12           0.00            229.30
104001     V20087   10/05/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         290305           92356568500001 #12           0.00            103.13
104001     V20087   10/05/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         290306           92356568500001 #12           0.00             49.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,656.02

104001     V20088   10/05/16 220584   VOLKERT INC              330493           TEN MILE CREEK STREAM        0.00          1,894.78

104001     V20089   10/05/16 230340   WALLACE SPRINKLER & SUPP 350229           ZONE 6 MOW 9/5,12,19,        0.00          7,540.00
104001     V20089   10/05/16 230340   WALLACE SPRINKLER & SUPP 350229           ZONE 6 MOW 8/1,8,15,2        0.00          8,690.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         16,230.00

104001     V20090   10/05/16 232000   WEST FL REGIONAL PLANNIN 230306           SQG DATA MGMT UPDATE         0.00         15,000.00

104001     V20092   10/05/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 001              LIEN/HOLLY HAYS              0.00             32.50

104001     V20093   10/07/16 L216302  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:400 DEP CARE−F           0.00          1,006.26
104001     V20093   10/07/16 L216302  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:401 UNRE MED−F           0.00         13,252.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         14,258.45

104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:198 EMP HSA−F            0.00         13,891.77
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:208 E/S 1552−F           0.00         18,020.52
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:204 EMP 1552−F           0.00         20,811.56
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:196 E/CH 1552F           0.00         24,381.02
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:222 FAM 1352−F           0.00         24,778.24
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:202 FAM 1552−F           0.00         27,602.85
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:191 E/SP 1352F           0.00         28,587.84
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:192 E/CH 1352F           0.00         35,918.03
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:190 EMP 1352−F           0.00         52,035.78
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:195 E/SP 1552F           0.00         54,755.15
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:194 EMP 1552−F           0.00         72,975.60
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:197 FAM 1552−F           0.00         79,512.75
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:193 FAM 1352−F           0.00         97,580.76
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104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:319 ES DEN/H−F           0.00            −15.00
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:382 LIFE MATCH           0.00             −3.96
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:384 LIFE − HIR           0.00             −0.99
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:381 AD&D MATCH           0.00             −0.80
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:383 AD&D − HIR           0.00             −0.20
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:382 LIFE MATCH           0.00          5,872.68
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:300 EM DEN/L−F           0.00          6,262.50
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:216 EMP 1352−F           0.00          7,253.19
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:212 E/C 1552−F           0.00          8,110.34
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:377 LF EXCESS            0.00          9,413.35
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:201 FAM HSA−F            0.00         10,592.36
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:220 E/C 1352−F           0.00         10,721.80
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:312 EF DEN/L−F           0.00          4,695.46
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:200 E/CH HSA−F           0.00          4,315.40
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:301 EM DEN/H−F           0.00          5,301.54
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:313 EF DEN/H−F           0.00          5,323.68
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:218 E/S 1352−F           0.00          5,360.22
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:199 E/SP HSA−F           0.00          5,753.04
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:379 SPOUSE LIF           0.00          1,827.05
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:308 EC DEN/L−F           0.00          1,890.70
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:309 EC DEN/H−F           0.00          2,074.99
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:244 E/CH HSA−F           0.00          2,157.70
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:375 LIFE DED−F           0.00          2,228.50
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:305 ES DEN/H−F           0.00          2,910.24
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:304 ES DEN/L−F           0.00          3,018.58
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:322 EF DEN/L−F           0.00            231.00
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:319 ES DEN/H−F           0.00            406.52
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:317 EM DEN/H−F           0.00            435.00
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:380 CHILD LIFE           0.00            449.52
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:242 E/SP HSA−F           0.00            479.42
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:323 EF DEN/H−F           0.00            518.16
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:381 AD&D MATCH           0.00          1,186.40
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:246 FAM HSA−F            0.00          1,246.16
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:240 EMP HSA−F            0.00          1,409.31
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:383 AD&D − HIR           0.00              0.20
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:381 AD&D MATCH           0.00              0.80
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:384 LIFE − HIR           0.00              0.99
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:382 LIFE MATCH           0.00              3.96
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:319 ES DEN/H−F           0.00             24.47
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:383 AD&D − HIR           0.00             35.40
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:321 EC DEN/H−F           0.00             48.96
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:320 EC DEN/L−F           0.00             58.23
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:316 EM DEN/L−F           0.00             60.00
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:397 DENT ADJ−F           0.00             15.62
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:318 ES DEN/L−F           0.00             97.00
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:398 INS ADJ−F            0.00            109.32
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:378 DEP LIFE             0.00            132.61
104001     V20094   10/07/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:384 LIFE − HIR           0.00            174.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00        663,037.53

104001     V20095   10/07/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 001              DED:140 ADMIN COST           0.00            100.00
104001     V20095   10/07/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 001              DED:142 ADMIN COST           0.00              2.00
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            102.00

104001     V20096   10/07/16 080057   HSA BANK, A DIV OF WEBST 001              DED:405 HSA BENFT            0.00            300.00
104001     V20096   10/07/16 080057   HSA BANK, A DIV OF WEBST 001              DED:403 HSA CONT−F           0.00          4,445.68
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          4,745.68

104001     V20097   10/07/16 091408   JENNIFER M LEONARD       001              DED:134 CHILD SUPP           0.00            142.02

104001     V20098   10/07/16 L216332  MADISON NATIONAL LIFE IN 001              DED:352 LTD DEDUCT           0.00          5,294.80

104001     V20099   10/07/16 L216402  NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO 001              DED:520 NATION−457           0.00         38,768.94
104001     V20099   10/07/16 L216402  NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO 001              DED:527 NATION−457           0.00            120.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         38,888.94

104001     V20100   10/07/16 L216411  TRANSAMERICA RETIREMENT  001              DED:523 DIVER−457            0.00             30.00
104001     V20100   10/07/16 L216411  TRANSAMERICA RETIREMENT  001              DED:523 DIVER−457            0.00          4,510.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          4,540.83

104001     V20101   10/07/16 L216530  UNITED WAY OF ESCAMBIA C 001              DED:551 UNITED WAY           0.00            483.42

104001     V20102   10/07/16 L216407  VALIC RETIREMENT SERVICE 001              DED:522 VALIC 457            0.00          2,505.50
104001     V20102   10/07/16 L216407  VALIC RETIREMENT SERVICE 001              DED:528 VALIC−457            0.00             60.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,565.50

104001     V20103   10/07/16 L216526  VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AG 001              DED:709 ICMA (401)           0.00          3,391.94

104001     V20104   10/07/16 L216405  VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AG 001              DED:521 ICMA 457             0.00            200.00

104001     V20105   10/13/16 141498   A E NEW, JR INC          110267           BROWNSVILLE COM CTR          0.00         64,260.40
104001     V20105   10/13/16 141498   A E NEW, JR INC          352              161360/BRWNSVILE CC          0.00         −6,426.04
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         57,834.36

104001     V20106   10/13/16 011048   AFFILIATED CREDITORS INC 330603           COLLECTION SVC SEP 16        0.00            495.98
104001     V20106   10/13/16 011048   AFFILIATED CREDITORS INC 330603           COLLECTION SVC SEP 16        0.00          1,827.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,322.99

104001     V20107   10/13/16 406261   AFRICAN−AMERICAN HERITAG 360105           SEPTEMBER CTY CONTR          0.00            474.34

104001     V20108   10/13/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               330302           OXYGEN                       0.00             63.50
104001     V20108   10/13/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               330302           OXYGEN                       0.00             18.15
104001     V20108   10/13/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               330302           OXYGEN                       0.00             18.15
104001     V20108   10/13/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               230314           ACETYLENE/ARGON/OXY          0.00             61.85
104001     V20108   10/13/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               230306           ACETYLENE/OYXGEN             0.00             44.15
104001     V20108   10/13/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               220701           ACETYLENE/OXYGEN             0.00             47.10
104001     V20108   10/13/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               310203           1203241/SEP 16/CYLIND        0.00            126.25
104001     V20108   10/13/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               290402           SEP 16 CYLINDER RENT         0.00            145.30
104001     V20108   10/13/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               290402           SEP 16 CYLINDER RENT         0.00            129.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            654.15

104001     V20109   10/13/16 879206   ANGELA STONE             410515           LCL TRAVEL 9/8−12/16         0.00             32.40

104001     V20110   10/13/16 164749   ATKINS NORTH AMERICA INC 330492           BLUE SPR/CRESCENT LK         0.00            418.48
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104001     V20111   10/13/16 021556   BASKERVILLE−DONOVAN INC  210107           BOB SIKES FSHG PIER P        0.00         36,880.00
104001     V20111   10/13/16 021556   BASKERVILLE−DONOVAN INC  360704           OLF−X DESIGN SVCS            0.00          2,725.20
104001     V20111   10/13/16 021556   BASKERVILLE−DONOVAN INC  110273           OLF−X PH II AIRFIELD         0.00          1,057.00
104001     V20111   10/13/16 021556   BASKERVILLE−DONOVAN INC  110273           OLF−X PH I DIRTWORK          0.00          5,886.40
104001     V20111   10/13/16 021556   BASKERVILLE−DONOVAN INC  110273           OLF−X PHII AIRFIELD          0.00          4,227.99
104001     V20111   10/13/16 021556   BASKERVILLE−DONOVAN INC  110273           OLF−X PH I DIRTWORK          0.00         13,734.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         64,511.53

104001     V20112   10/13/16 023335   BIRKSHIRE JOHNSTONE, LLC 290401           SHERIFF’S OFC RENOVAT        0.00          7,646.00
104001     V20112   10/13/16 023335   BIRKSHIRE JOHNSTONE, LLC 290407           SHERIFF’S OFC RENOVAT        0.00         15,987.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         23,633.00

104001     V20113   10/13/16 030296   CAMERON−COLE LLC         370221           603 ROMANA SEPT O&M          0.00          8,172.00

104001     V20114   10/13/16 030944   CAPITOL MATERIALS INC    110267           ODP−BROWNSVILLE CC ME        0.00          1,509.84

104001     V20115   10/13/16 034300   COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERI 220110           PN63011/APX1000 RADIO        0.00          1,876.01

104001     V20116   10/13/16 421147   CHARLES L HALL           290406           SEP GED/ABE CLASSES          0.00          2,712.50

104001     V20117   10/13/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370201           2907 NORTH HAYNE ST          0.00             10.00
104001     V20117   10/13/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370201           4400 MARLANE DR              0.00             11.00
104001     V20117   10/13/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370201           10604 WILDERNESS LANE        0.00             10.00
104001     V20117   10/13/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 290301           13302017/ESCROW/COR          0.00            130.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            161.00

104001     V20118   10/13/16 878988   CHRISTOPHER J HOLLOMAN   330403           ALL HAZARD CLASS 9/26        0.00            190.80

104001     V20119   10/13/16 878160   CHRISTOPHER KARP         270109           MCRSFT 9/24−10/1ATLAN        0.00             87.56

104001     V20121   10/13/16 034253   COMMERCIAL ICE SYSTEMS I 220701           SEP DRY ICE                  0.00             74.40

104001     V20122   10/13/16 400967   COUNCIL ON AGING OF WEST 370224           SEP16/RURAL ELDERLY          0.00          3,916.98

104001     V20123   10/13/16 422017   CHRISTINE CRESPO         370201           HOUSECONF/9/11/ORLAND        0.00            133.73

104001     V20124   10/13/16 035689   CUMMINS−ALLISON CORP     140301           COIN SORTER                  0.00             42.00

104001     V20125   10/13/16 878005   DAVID HUNTER             270109           LUCITY9/10−15ORLANDO         0.00            139.62

104001     V20126   10/13/16 420007   DAVIDSON FIXED INCOME MA 001              SEP16/PORTFOLIO FEE          0.00            636.65

104001     V20127   10/13/16 402053   KEEP PENSACOLA BEAUTIFUL 350226           NON−LOST RSTRM SEP 16        0.00            357.00
104001     V20127   10/13/16 402053   KEEP PENSACOLA BEAUTIFUL 350226           NON−LOST PARKS SEP 16        0.00          2,190.30
104001     V20127   10/13/16 402053   KEEP PENSACOLA BEAUTIFUL 350229           LOST RSTRM SEP 16            0.00          1,011.50
104001     V20127   10/13/16 402053   KEEP PENSACOLA BEAUTIFUL 350229           LOST PARKS SEP 16            0.00          6,051.50
104001     V20127   10/13/16 402053   KEEP PENSACOLA BEAUTIFUL 220807           SEP16MAHOGMILL BT RMP        0.00            352.80
104001     V20127   10/13/16 402053   KEEP PENSACOLA BEAUTIFUL 220807           SEP16 PERDIDO BT RMP         0.00            220.50
104001     V20127   10/13/16 402053   KEEP PENSACOLA BEAUTIFUL 350236           SEPT16/TRSH RMVL/FB          0.00            646.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         10,830.40
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104001     V20128   10/13/16 150079   OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CNT  150108           AUG HEALTH CLINIC            0.00         59,203.56
104001     V20128   10/13/16 150079   OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CNT  501              CO−PAYS HLTH CL AUG          0.00           −610.00
104001     V20128   10/13/16 150079   OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CNT  501              JULY CLINIC CO−PAYS          0.00           −480.00
104001     V20128   10/13/16 150079   OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CNT  150108           JULY HEALTH CLINIC           0.00         45,735.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00        103,849.18

104001     V20129   10/13/16 422163   WATERCO OF THE CENTRAL S 150107           WATER CUPS                   0.00             85.50
104001     V20129   10/13/16 422163   WATERCO OF THE CENTRAL S 150107           WATER, CUPS                  0.00             48.00
104001     V20129   10/13/16 422163   WATERCO OF THE CENTRAL S 330302           SEP 16 SVC                   0.00             85.00
104001     V20129   10/13/16 422163   WATERCO OF THE CENTRAL S 330206           SEP 16 SVC                   0.00             85.00
104001     V20129   10/13/16 422163   WATERCO OF THE CENTRAL S 330403           SEP 16 SVC                   0.00             85.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            388.50

104001     V20130   10/13/16 071908   HAJOCA CORP              310203           CHECK STOP ASSEMBLY          0.00            953.68

104001     V20131   10/13/16 141823   KURT M CLINGAN           350229           ZONE 2 MOW 9/29              0.00          1,125.00

104001     V20132   10/13/16 031473   CBS ENTERPRISES, INC     310203           COMM MITIGATION SVC          0.00          1,964.95

104001     V20133   10/13/16 150525   PC SPECIALISTS INC       270111           TABLETS/63004−63008          0.00         10,742.70
104001     V20133   10/13/16 150525   PC SPECIALISTS INC       270111           PN63031,63032/2SWITCH        0.00          4,302.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         15,045.06

104001     V20134   10/13/16 040643   DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE C 150109           SEPT 16 DENTAL CLAIMS        0.00         54,168.75
104001     V20134   10/13/16 040643   DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE C 150109           SEPT 16 DELTA ADM FEE        0.00          6,678.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         60,847.15

104001     V20135   10/13/16 409483   DESIGN HOMEBUILDERS INC  370217           304 W SUNSET AVE             0.00         18,960.00

104001     V20136   10/13/16 878849   DONALD J BELCHER         350232           SFTBL UMP/8 GAMES            0.00            200.00

104001     V20137   10/13/16 042846   DRMP INC                 211201           FY16 SIGNAL CONSULT          0.00         50,402.84
104001     V20137   10/13/16 042846   DRMP INC                 210109           OLIVE ROAD EAST CORRID       0.00          1,134.00
104001     V20137   10/13/16 042846   DRMP INC                 210109           OLIVE ROAD EAST CORRID       0.00          7,573.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         59,110.02

104001     V20138   10/13/16 042368   DRUG FREE WORKPLACES INC 140838           DRUG SCREEN/RISK             0.00            521.55
104001     V20138   10/13/16 042368   DRUG FREE WORKPLACES INC 150101           SEPT PRE EMP TEST            0.00             98.00
104001     V20138   10/13/16 042368   DRUG FREE WORKPLACES INC 150101           SEPT DRUG SCREENING          0.00            137.25
104001     V20138   10/13/16 042368   DRUG FREE WORKPLACES INC 150101           SEPT DRUG SCREENING          0.00          2,427.45
104001     V20138   10/13/16 042368   DRUG FREE WORKPLACES INC 330206           SEPT 16 PRE EMPL TEST        0.00            164.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          3,348.95

104001     V20139   10/13/16 231414   EDDIE H. WEHMEIER        140701           SEP 16 IN CTY TRAVEL         0.00             23.60

104001     V20140   10/13/16 050866   EMERALD COAST GRASS CO,  350229           ZONE 5 MOW 9/26              0.00          1,675.00

104001     V20141   10/13/16 051168   ENGINEERED COOLING SERVI 110502           LIBRARY/SEP16                0.00            500.00
104001     V20141   10/13/16 051168   ENGINEERED COOLING SERVI 110502           LIBRARY AUG 2016             0.00            500.00
104001     V20141   10/13/16 051168   ENGINEERED COOLING SERVI 310203           NEW SH ADMIN COOLER          0.00          1,900.00
104001     V20141   10/13/16 051168   ENGINEERED COOLING SERVI 310203           JUD & COC AUG 2016           0.00          5,890.00
104001     V20141   10/13/16 051168   ENGINEERED COOLING SERVI 310203           JUDICIAL&COC/SEP16           0.00          5,890.00
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104001     V20141   10/13/16 051168   ENGINEERED COOLING SERVI 310203           NEW SH ADM CHILLR/SEP        0.00          1,900.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         16,580.00

104001     V20142   10/13/16 401015   ESCAMBIA PENSACOLA HUMAN 110201           SEPT CTY CONTRIBUTION        0.00          5,862.79

104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210731           PINEBROOK ESTATES            0.00             75.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           CARVER PARK DRAINAGE         0.00            150.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           MUSCOGEE ROAD                0.00          1,575.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           MUSCOGEE ROAD                0.00          1,275.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           MUSCOGEE ROAD                0.00          1,125.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           MUSCOGEE ROAD                0.00          1,200.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           MUSCOGEE ROAD                0.00            525.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           MUSCOGEE ROAD                0.00            150.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           O/E REPORTS                  0.00            750.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           O/E REPORTS                  0.00            750.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           O/E REPORTS                  0.00            825.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           O/E REPORTS                  0.00            750.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           O/E REPORTS                  0.00            825.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           O/E REPORTS                  0.00            675.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           O/E REPORTS                  0.00            750.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           O/E REPORTS                  0.00            750.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           O/E REPORTS                  0.00            750.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           O/E REPORTS                  0.00            750.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           O/E REPORTS                  0.00            825.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           O/E REPORTS                  0.00            750.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 210107           O/E REPORTS                  0.00            825.00
104001     V20144   10/13/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 220110           1031 JUAN RD                 0.00             75.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         16,125.00

104001     V20145   10/13/16 052426   EVERGREEN CORP OF PENSAC 370101           1000 FLYERS/JOB REDIN        0.00             68.25
104001     V20145   10/13/16 052426   EVERGREEN CORP OF PENSAC 240201           ADDRSS SORT,COUNT,PCK        0.00            234.85
104001     V20145   10/13/16 052426   EVERGREEN CORP OF PENSAC 240201           RICT POSTCARD,STOCK          0.00            152.03
104001     V20145   10/13/16 052426   EVERGREEN CORP OF PENSAC 240201           POSTAGE                      0.00            561.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,016.53

104001     V20146   10/13/16 060189   FABRE ENGINEERING INC    210107           CHEROKEE TRL SW IMPRO        0.00         16,261.00

104001     V20147   10/13/16 060880   FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 310203           REBUILD KITS                 0.00             61.14
104001     V20147   10/13/16 060880   FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 310203           TOILET FLUSH VALVE           0.00            132.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            193.94

104001     V20148   10/13/16 061336   FIRST TRANSIT INC        211210           AUG MGMT FEE                 0.00         30,698.00

104001     V20149   10/13/16 061425   FITNOLOGY INC            150111           DTOWN/WTR ROWER SEAL         0.00            196.95

104001     V20150   10/13/16 191892   SECURADYNE SYSTEMS SOUTH 310203           CARD READER INSTALL          0.00          1,865.26
104001     V20150   10/13/16 191892   SECURADYNE SYSTEMS SOUTH 310203           ACCESS CONTROL INSTAL        0.00          2,487.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          4,352.36

104001     V20151   10/13/16 421913   DEREK FOX                211602           LUCITYACT/9/10/ORLAND        0.00            267.56

104001     V20152   10/13/16 082323   GECI & ASSOCIATES ENGINE 210107           BCH HAVEN PEER REVIEW        0.00          4,408.00
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104001     V20152   10/13/16 082323   GECI & ASSOCIATES ENGINE 352              GECI 40% BCH HAVEN           0.00         −1,763.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,644.80

104001     V20153   10/13/16 391619   GERRY LAMAR STEEGE       330206           FARMEDIC 9/16−18             0.00            343.60

104001     V20154   10/13/16 041909   GILMORE MOVING AND STORA 110201           6/25−PS STORAGE              0.00            168.00
104001     V20154   10/13/16 041909   GILMORE MOVING AND STORA 110201           7/25 EC/PS STORAGE/SH        0.00            168.00
104001     V20154   10/13/16 041909   GILMORE MOVING AND STORA 110201           9/25/16−PS STORAGE           0.00            168.00
104001     V20154   10/13/16 041909   GILMORE MOVING AND STORA 110201           9/11 EC/PW/ENG/STORAG        0.00            132.29
104001     V20154   10/13/16 041909   GILMORE MOVING AND STORA 550101           BULK SHRED SVC               0.00            884.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,520.29

104001     V20155   10/13/16 878142   GROVER ROBINSON          110101           POWER−PANAMA CITY            0.00            193.68
104001     V20155   10/13/16 878142   GROVER ROBINSON          110101           9/28−29/TRIUMPH/PANAM        0.00            159.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            353.34

104001     V20156   10/13/16 843895   GULF ATLANTIC CONSTRUCTO 210119           CR399 TC AT PORTOFINO        0.00        240,574.81
104001     V20156   10/13/16 843895   GULF ATLANTIC CONSTRUCTO 352              160972/CR399 TC AT PO        0.00        −24,057.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00        216,517.33

104001     V20157   10/13/16 150094   GULF COAST AUTOPSY PHYSI 410201           SEP 16 SALARIES              0.00          5,601.06

104001     V20158   10/13/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 290401           PRE−INKED STAMPS/14          0.00            422.72
104001     V20158   10/13/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 410501           PROGRAM/JUDGE K SMITH        0.00            149.00
104001     V20158   10/13/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 310101           PRINTER CRTRDGES             0.00            122.99
104001     V20158   10/13/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 310101           PRINTER CRTDRDGES            0.00             59.78
104001     V20158   10/13/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 310101           CRTRDGES/PENS/LABEL          0.00            466.23
104001     V20158   10/13/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 310101           PAPER/INK CRTRDGES           0.00            150.06
104001     V20158   10/13/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 310101           INK CRTRDGES                 0.00             19.38
104001     V20158   10/13/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 140833           INK,PENCILCUP(SMRTCHR        0.00            214.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,605.11

104001     V20159   10/13/16 072898   GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGIN 140302           REMOVE OLD SIGNS             0.00          3,530.24
104001     V20159   10/13/16 072898   GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGIN 230301           NO DUMPING SIGNS             0.00             67.50
104001     V20159   10/13/16 072898   GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGIN 211201           PAVEMENT MARKERS             0.00         24,031.05
104001     V20159   10/13/16 072898   GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGIN 211201           WO#83−#89                    0.00          1,497.77
104001     V20159   10/13/16 072898   GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGIN 211201           WO#83−#89                    0.00            141.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         29,268.20

104001     V20160   10/13/16 072900   GULF COAST TRUCK & EQUIP 210405           SENSOR,WIRING HARNESS        0.00            249.61

104001     V20161   10/13/16 080483   HAMMOND ENGINEERING INC  210728           INNERARITY PT DRNG           0.00          5,484.00

104001     V20162   10/13/16 081206   MOTT MACDONALD CONSULTAN 210731           CROCKETT STREET              0.00          4,052.00
104001     V20162   10/13/16 081206   MOTT MACDONALD CONSULTAN 210107           CEI−CR196 PAVED SHLDR        0.00          6,334.53
104001     V20162   10/13/16 081206   MOTT MACDONALD CONSULTAN 210107           CEI−CR99 PAVED SHLDR         0.00         26,255.30
104001     V20162   10/13/16 081206   MOTT MACDONALD CONSULTAN 220807           PERDIDO BOAT RMP−PH I        0.00            581.50
104001     V20162   10/13/16 081206   MOTT MACDONALD CONSULTAN 220812           PERDIDO BOAT RMP−PH I        0.00          1,423.70
104001     V20162   10/13/16 081206   MOTT MACDONALD CONSULTAN 140836           CBD DEMOLITION               0.00          4,130.00
104001     V20162   10/13/16 081206   MOTT MACDONALD CONSULTAN 210107           OLIVE RD EAST CORR           0.00          6,065.90
104001     V20162   10/13/16 081206   MOTT MACDONALD CONSULTAN 210107           ORA DRIVE BRIDGE             0.00         11,530.26
104001     V20162   10/13/16 081206   MOTT MACDONALD CONSULTAN 330492           CALVIN/RHONDA REPAIR         0.00          3,000.00
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104001     V20162   10/13/16 081206   MOTT MACDONALD CONSULTAN 330492           GRANDE LAGOON SUB DRN        0.00          5,403.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         68,776.99

104001     V20163   10/13/16 080064   HDR ENGINEERING INC      330492           JACKSON LK&HURD LN           0.00          4,228.15
104001     V20163   10/13/16 080064   HDR ENGINEERING INC      210107           LAKE CHARLENE DRNG BA        0.00            977.10
104001     V20163   10/13/16 080064   HDR ENGINEERING INC      210107           DOUG FORD TURN LANE          0.00          1,120.72
104001     V20163   10/13/16 080064   HDR ENGINEERING INC      210107           ENSLEY AREA CARO PIT         0.00         13,000.45
104001     V20163   10/13/16 080064   HDR ENGINEERING INC      210107           HMGP APP CORRY FIELD         0.00          2,090.50
104001     V20163   10/13/16 080064   HDR ENGINEERING INC      230304           RECYCLING SVCS EVAL          0.00          8,853.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         30,270.20

104001     V20164   10/13/16 401748   HONORABLE DAVID MORGAN   540115           RADIOSYSUPGR/COMENG          0.00         50,000.00
104001     V20164   10/13/16 401748   HONORABLE DAVID MORGAN   221001           AUG 16 BCKGRND CHCK−1        0.00              3.00
104001     V20164   10/13/16 401748   HONORABLE DAVID MORGAN   110201           TRANS GULF PORT, MS          0.00            481.35
104001     V20164   10/13/16 401748   HONORABLE DAVID MORGAN   540115           (2)BOATMTRS/MARINAMIK        0.00         39,254.59
104001     V20164   10/13/16 401748   HONORABLE DAVID MORGAN   110201           TRANS LACONIA NH             0.00             25.25
104001     V20164   10/13/16 401748   HONORABLE DAVID MORGAN   110201           TRANS CHATTACHOOCHEE         0.00            246.35
104001     V20164   10/13/16 401748   HONORABLE DAVID MORGAN   110201           TRANS COVINGTON,LA           0.00            336.93
104001     V20164   10/13/16 401748   HONORABLE DAVID MORGAN   110201           TRANS TUSCALOOSA,AL          0.00             87.00
104001     V20164   10/13/16 401748   HONORABLE DAVID MORGAN   110201           TRANS BLOUNTSTOWN,FL         0.00            768.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         91,202.47

104001     V20165   10/13/16 416682   HALCORE GROUP INC        330302           A/C FITTING KIT              0.00            201.89

104001     V20166   10/13/16 193606   HSA CONSULTING GROUP INC 211201           WO16/TRUMANAVE/WST           0.00            580.00

104001     V20167   10/13/16 082128   HUB CITY FORD−MERCURY IN 330302           17 FRD EXPDTN PN62989        0.00         41,735.00
104001     V20167   10/13/16 082128   HUB CITY FORD−MERCURY IN 330435           17 FRD EXPDTN PN62909        0.00         38,178.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         79,913.00

104001     V20168   10/13/16 082344   HUMANE SOCIETY OF PENSAC 250205           FY16 SPAY/NEUTER FUND        0.00         25,000.00

104001     V20170   10/13/16 133404   J MILLER CONSTRUCTION IN 352              161262/CASINO BCH PAR        0.00         −3,541.00
104001     V20170   10/13/16 133404   J MILLER CONSTRUCTION IN 210107           CASINO BCH PARKING LO        0.00         35,410.00
104001     V20170   10/13/16 133404   J MILLER CONSTRUCTION IN 352              161442/OLF−X PHASE I         0.00        −62,052.90
104001     V20170   10/13/16 133404   J MILLER CONSTRUCTION IN 352              161442/OLF−X PHASE I         0.00        −24,170.00
104001     V20170   10/13/16 133404   J MILLER CONSTRUCTION IN 110273           OLF−X PHASE I                0.00        620,529.00
104001     V20170   10/13/16 133404   J MILLER CONSTRUCTION IN 110273           OLF−X PHASE I                0.00        241,700.00
104001     V20170   10/13/16 133404   J MILLER CONSTRUCTION IN 210107           HAMILTON CROSSING DRN        0.00         82,143.50
104001     V20170   10/13/16 133404   J MILLER CONSTRUCTION IN 352              161328/HAMILTON CROSS        0.00         −8,214.35
104001     V20170   10/13/16 133404   J MILLER CONSTRUCTION IN 330492           GREENHILLS CULVERT           0.00        113,933.00
104001     V20170   10/13/16 133404   J MILLER CONSTRUCTION IN 112              161384/GREENHILLS CUL        0.00        −11,393.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00        984,343.95

104001     V20171   10/13/16 420615   JAMES CARL DE VRIES      210107           LIAISN BELAH BTWY YR2        0.00          4,416.00

104001     V20172   10/13/16 T0027846 JAMES MCCASLAND          270109           MCRSFT 9/24−10/1ATLAN        0.00             62.56

104001     V20173   10/13/16 850399   JEFFREY KIRSCHENFELD     220100           GCERC MTG9/12PANAMACI        0.00             31.46

104001     V20174   10/13/16 100142   JEHLE−HALSTEAD INC       210107           BEACH HAVEN NE DRNG          0.00         12,493.00
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104001     V20175   10/13/16 010217   JJW SERVICES INC DBA ACC 140301           PAYROLL 9/18/2016            0.00          1,594.79
104001     V20175   10/13/16 010217   JJW SERVICES INC DBA ACC 140301           PAYROLL 9/25/2016            0.00          5,730.16
104001     V20175   10/13/16 010217   JJW SERVICES INC DBA ACC 140301           PAYROLL 9/25/2016            0.00          1,468.43
104001     V20175   10/13/16 010217   JJW SERVICES INC DBA ACC 140301           PAYROLL 9/4/2016             0.00          1,838.21
104001     V20175   10/13/16 010217   JJW SERVICES INC DBA ACC 140301           PAYROLL 9/11/2016            0.00          5,153.55
104001     V20175   10/13/16 010217   JJW SERVICES INC DBA ACC 140301           PAYROLL−8/28/2016            0.00          5,526.96
104001     V20175   10/13/16 010217   JJW SERVICES INC DBA ACC 140301           PAYROLL 8/28/2016            0.00          1,932.35
104001     V20175   10/13/16 010217   JJW SERVICES INC DBA ACC 140301           PAYROLL 9/4/2016             0.00          5,563.52
104001     V20175   10/13/16 010217   JJW SERVICES INC DBA ACC 140301           PAYROLL 9/26−30/2016         0.00          5,315.04
104001     V20175   10/13/16 010217   JJW SERVICES INC DBA ACC 140301           PAYROLL 9/11/2016            0.00          1,894.53
104001     V20175   10/13/16 010217   JJW SERVICES INC DBA ACC 140301           PAYROLL 9/18/2016            0.00          5,315.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         41,332.98

104001     V20176   10/13/16 100699   JONES EDMUNDS & ASSOCIAT 330492           GONZALEZ PND ENG             0.00          2,037.00
104001     V20176   10/13/16 100699   JONES EDMUNDS & ASSOCIAT 330492           GONZALEZ PND ENG             0.00          2,021.61
104001     V20176   10/13/16 100699   JONES EDMUNDS & ASSOCIAT 230315           PLF SEC5 CELL 1A PHII        0.00          2,710.00
104001     V20176   10/13/16 100699   JONES EDMUNDS & ASSOCIAT 230315           PLF SECTION 5 CELL 1A        0.00          8,460.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         15,228.61

104001     V20177   10/13/16 879166   JOSE TORRES              350232           SFTBL UMP/6 GAMES            0.00            150.00

104001     V20178   10/13/16 231329   JOSHUA L. WEEKLEY        250207           SEP LIVESTOCK/BOARD          0.00            856.00

104001     V20179   10/13/16 877998   KEVIN BLANCHARD          240302           REIMBURSE/48625/BULB         0.00              6.58

104001     V20181   10/13/16 110850   KINGLINE EQUIPMENT INC   210405           SCOOP BUCKET/61319           0.00            991.43
104001     V20181   10/13/16 110850   KINGLINE EQUIPMENT INC   210405           MUFFLR,BRCKT/52542           0.00            754.08
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,745.51

104001     V20182   10/13/16 111135   KRONOS INCORPORATED      270109           UPGD TIME KP/HR SYS          0.00          2,940.00

104001     V20183   10/13/16 420970   LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTH  370113           SEPT 16 TITLE SVC            0.00          1,117.46
104001     V20183   10/13/16 420970   LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTH  370115           SEPT 16 TITLE SVC            0.00          4,153.60
104001     V20183   10/13/16 420970   LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTH  370116           SEPT 16 TITLE SVC            0.00            531.00
104001     V20183   10/13/16 420970   LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTH  370118           SEPT 16 TITLE SVC            0.00             70.80
104001     V20183   10/13/16 420970   LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTH  370113           AUG 16 TITLE SVC             0.00          3,217.86
104001     V20183   10/13/16 420970   LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTH  370115           AUG 16 TITLE SVC             0.00          5,186.10
104001     V20183   10/13/16 420970   LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTH  370118           AUG 16 TITLE SVC             0.00            159.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         14,436.12

104001     V20184   10/13/16 121199   LOCKARD & WILLIAMS INSUR 150107           FLEX BEN AUG−SEP             0.00             48.50
104001     V20184   10/13/16 121199   LOCKARD & WILLIAMS INSUR 150107           FLEX BEN AUG−SEP             0.00          1,677.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,725.50

104001     V20185   10/13/16 406895   DANIEL W MEADOWS         220110           261 E HWY 4                  0.00          1,250.00
104001     V20185   10/13/16 406895   DANIEL W MEADOWS         220110           7470 N CENTURY BLVD          0.00          2,000.00
104001     V20185   10/13/16 406895   DANIEL W MEADOWS         220110           501 TEDDAR RD                0.00          2,500.00
104001     V20185   10/13/16 406895   DANIEL W MEADOWS         220110           3671 SEALS RD                0.00          1,250.00
104001     V20185   10/13/16 406895   DANIEL W MEADOWS         220110           9537 LINK CIR                0.00          1,500.00
104001     V20185   10/13/16 406895   DANIEL W MEADOWS         220110           2301 W BLOUNT ST             0.00            950.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          9,450.00
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104001     V20186   10/13/16 421234   MEREDITH REEVES NUNNARI  370201           HOUSECONF/9/11/ORLAND        0.00            133.73

104001     V20187   10/13/16 420671   SUKSABI LLC              270111           MCRSTTRAIN1/25−16CWYN        0.00          2,495.00

104001     V20188   10/13/16 141832   NORTHWEST FL LEGAL SERVI 290406           SEP 16 LGL SVC INMATE        0.00          2,012.50

104001     V20189   10/13/16 160114   PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVI 210107           CR99 SHLDR PRJ               0.00        158,185.80
104001     V20189   10/13/16 160114   PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVI 352              151440/CR SHLDR PRJ          0.00        −15,818.58
104001     V20189   10/13/16 160114   PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVI 210107           CR196 SHLDR PRJ              0.00         60,547.68
104001     V20189   10/13/16 160114   PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVI 352              151441/CR196 SHLDR PR        0.00         −6,054.77
104001     V20189   10/13/16 160114   PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVI 210107           HICKS/DIRT RD PAVING         0.00        139,296.75
104001     V20189   10/13/16 160114   PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVI 352              161150/HICKS DRP             0.00        −13,929.68
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00        322,227.20

104001     V20190   10/13/16 401910   PAUL NOBLES              140701           IN CNTY TRAVEL               0.00             35.86

104001     V20191   10/13/16 164269   PITTMAN GLAZE & ASSOCIAT 290407           SRVY MCDONALD/JUV PK         0.00         20,790.00

104001     V20192   10/13/16 301681   R D WARD CONSTRUCTION CO 110201           ELMB 2ND FLR DRWY−HR         0.00          4,250.00

104001     V20193   10/13/16 181263   REBOL−BATTLE & ASSOCIATE 221006           SURVEY 19−3S−31−4208−        0.00          2,303.00

104001     V20194   10/13/16 182054   RHETT JAMES LANDSCAPING  350229           ZONE 4 MOW 9/26              0.00          1,812.25

104001     V20195   10/13/16 878377   RICHARD G BRANTLEY JR    350232           SFTBL UMP/6 GAMES            0.00            150.00

104001     V20196   10/13/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210109           OLIVE RD COR EAST            0.00         96,749.13
104001     V20196   10/13/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         352              150986/OLIVE RD COR E        0.00         −9,674.91
104001     V20196   10/13/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210107           GROUPS 3&4 RESURF            0.00        352,748.30
104001     V20196   10/13/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         352              161431/GRPS 3&4 RESRF        0.00        −35,274.83
104001     V20196   10/13/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           10.50 TONS ASPHALT           0.00            592.73
104001     V20196   10/13/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           5.86 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            330.80
104001     V20196   10/13/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           3.03 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            171.04
104001     V20196   10/13/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         230314           13.35 TONS ASPHALT           0.00            753.61
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00        406,395.87

104001     V20197   10/13/16 878286   ROBERT E HABER           350232           SFTBL SCRKPR/10 GAMES        0.00            120.00

104001     V20199   10/13/16 878299   RONNIE D WHITEHURST      350232           SFTBL UMP/7 GAMES            0.00            175.00

104001     V20200   10/13/16 879293   ROVI HO                  410503           LCL TRVL 6/27−9/14/16        0.00             51.84

104001     V20201   10/13/16 878389   SEABRON E BUSBEE JR      350232           SFTBL SCRKPR/4 GAMES         0.00             48.00

104001     V20202   10/13/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 310203           EMERGENCY LIGHT              0.00             19.26
104001     V20202   10/13/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 310203           SWITCH BOX SUPPORT           0.00              0.91
104001     V20202   10/13/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 310203           BULBS                        0.00            116.94
104001     V20202   10/13/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 310203           BREAKER                      0.00             83.55
104001     V20202   10/13/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 310203           LAMPS                        0.00             30.75
104001     V20202   10/13/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 310203           BOX COVER/JUNCTION BO        0.00             24.74
104001     V20202   10/13/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 310203           WIND SOCK LIGHT              0.00            581.80
104001     V20202   10/13/16 192151   SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 110502           LAMPS                        0.00            110.49
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            968.44

104001     V20203   10/13/16 879142   SHELLY KT MARSHALL       220100           ECORSTR9/12−14PANAMAC        0.00            118.00

104001     V20204   10/13/16 193696   SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP   270111           MICROSOFT TRUE UP            0.00            322.20

104001     V20205   10/13/16 192991   SIGMA CONSULTING GROUP I 330495           BEULAH LANDFILL              0.00          1,290.00

104001     V20206   10/13/16 190025   SCS ENGINEERS            230304           PLF TITLE V COMPL RPT        0.00          7,400.00

104001     V20207   10/13/16 193587   TARA N SMITH             350226           9 EVENTS/SUPV B&D CC         0.00            180.00

104001     V20208   10/13/16 201604   THOMPSON ENGINEERING, IN 330492           CEI NORTH PT CULVERT         0.00          2,745.97

104001     V20209   10/13/16 879012   TIFFANY SWAUGER          350232           SFTBL SCRKPR/10 GAMES        0.00            120.00

104001     V20210   10/13/16 879110   TIMOTHY BARBERI          350232           SFTBL UMP/2 GAMES            0.00             50.00

104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         270103           92306446000001 #12           0.00          2,024.33
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         110101           62357032300001 #12           0.00          3,150.95
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         110302           62357032300001 #12           0.00            480.59
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         120101           62357032300001 #12           0.00            388.28
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         130101           62357032300001 #12           0.00             72.31
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         380201           62357032300001 #12           0.00            535.61
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         310203           52357125700001 #12           0.00          2,136.44
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         110601           54201796700001#12            0.00            120.03
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         550101           62166733400001#12            0.00            714.68
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         250202           54200607200001 #11FNL        0.00             99.52
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         250207           54200607200001 #11FNL        0.00          1,109.54
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         110502           52357125700001 #12           0.00             68.92
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         140301           22357211700001 #12           0.00            225.06
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         410559           72202281400001 #12           0.00            127.68
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         290202           42357132100001 #12           0.00            906.52
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         211101           62356584100001 #12           0.00            586.53
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         211602           62356584100001 #12           0.00            668.01
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         211201           22357211700001 #12           0.00            725.96
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         210401           32262044400001 #12           0.00          3,648.26
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         210401           22368641100001 #11           0.00          2,042.08
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         210401           22368641100001 #12           0.00          2,042.14
104001     V20212   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         140838           92360180600001 #12           0.00            219.49
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         22,092.93

104001     V20213   10/13/16 220584   VOLKERT INC              210107           PENS BCH CONGEST PLAN        0.00         33,323.61
104001     V20213   10/13/16 220584   VOLKERT INC              210107           PENS BCH CONGEST PLAN        0.00         36,244.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         69,567.63

104001     V20214   10/13/16 230810   WARREN AVERETT LLC       140201           15/16 AUDIT SERVICES         0.00         22,479.82
104001     V20214   10/13/16 230810   WARREN AVERETT LLC       140201           FY 15/16 AUDIT SERVIC        0.00          2,827.81
104001     V20214   10/13/16 230810   WARREN AVERETT LLC       001              FY15/16 AUDIT SERVICE        0.00         −2,247.98
104001     V20214   10/13/16 230810   WARREN AVERETT LLC       001              FY15/16 AUDIT SERVICE        0.00           −282.78
104001     V20214   10/13/16 230810   WARREN AVERETT LLC       222030           RESTORE−RISK ASSESSMT        0.00          6,445.06
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         29,221.93
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104001     V20215   10/13/16 232151   WETLAND SCIENCES INC.    210107           WELL LINE ROAD               0.00          3,500.00

104001     V20216   10/13/16 051406   ESCAMBIA COUNTY BOCC PGC 501              10/3−10/7 W/C CLAIMS         0.00         15,737.03

104001     V20217   10/13/16 062006   FLORIDA MUNICIPAL INSURA 140834           WORKERS COMP INS FY17        0.00      1,204,821.00
104001     V20217   10/13/16 062006   FLORIDA MUNICIPAL INSURA 140834           JAIL W/C INS FY17            0.00        826,635.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00      2,031,456.00

104001     V20218   10/13/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 140701           INK CARTRIDGE,PAPER          0.00            183.89

104001     V20219   10/13/16 L216333  HUMANA INSURANCE CO      001              SEP16/VISION/#3351           0.00              6.04
104001     V20219   10/13/16 L216333  HUMANA INSURANCE CO      001              DEC16/VISION/#2862           0.00             30.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00             36.24

104001     V20220   10/13/16 090615   INFOR PUBLIC SECTOR INC  270102           INFORMER 10/16−9/17          0.00          2,629.23
104001     V20220   10/13/16 090615   INFOR PUBLIC SECTOR INC  330206           MOBILE W/MAPPING&ROUT        0.00         11,714.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         14,344.03

104001     V20221   10/13/16 406839   JACQUELYN ELAINE GULLEY  410502           TEEN CT SEC 10/04/16         0.00            108.00

104001     V20222   10/13/16 422526   EDEN NITCHER             110501           TLCU CONF/10/16/TEMPE        0.00            163.58

104001     V20223   10/13/16 401910   PAUL NOBLES              140701           IN CTY TRVL 10/3−10/4        0.00             83.81

104001     V20224   10/13/16 879023   RICHIE L FAUNCE          110201           SEC 10/06 BOARD MTG          0.00            148.50

104001     V20225   10/13/16 030945   UNITED STATES POSTAL SER 550101           POSTAGE SOE CAPS ACCT        0.00         50,000.00

104001     V20226   10/13/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         270103           623570323−00002/#1           0.00             80.02

104001     V20227   10/20/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               220701           ACETYLENE,OXYGEN             0.00             46.05

104001     V20228   10/20/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370201           PG293/7770CASTLEGATE         0.00             10.00
104001     V20228   10/20/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370201           202 MCKINLEY DR              0.00             10.00
104001     V20228   10/20/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370202           7701BAPTIST CHURCH−LI        0.00             10.00
104001     V20228   10/20/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370202           7701BAPTISTCHURCH−NOC        0.00             10.00
104001     V20228   10/20/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370202           BRADY/7701BAPTISTCHUR        0.00             86.50
104001     V20228   10/20/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370201           4508PENNSYLVANIA DR          0.00             10.00
104001     V20228   10/20/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370202           7611 MAYO ST−NOC             0.00             10.00
104001     V20228   10/20/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370202           7611 MAYO ST−LIEN            0.00             10.00
104001     V20228   10/20/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370202           7611 MAYOST/CAPERS           0.00             86.50
104001     V20228   10/20/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370201           PG294/7770CASTLEGATE         0.00             10.00
104001     V20228   10/20/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370202           8150 OLD FLOMATON RD         0.00             10.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            263.00

104001     V20229   10/20/16 150525   PC SPECIALISTS INC       410503           VIRUS PROT TO SEP 17         0.00          2,592.00

104001     V20230   10/20/16 040674   DENNIS KEITH COLE        350204           CARETAKER/LS                 0.00            950.00

104001     V20231   10/20/16 051406   ESCAMBIA COUNTY BOCC PGC 501              10/10−10/14 WC CLAIMS        0.00         10,537.69
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104001     V20232   10/20/16 052426   EVERGREEN CORP OF PENSAC 240201           NCOA SVC TO MAIL LIST        0.00            107.17
104001     V20232   10/20/16 052426   EVERGREEN CORP OF PENSAC 240201           1542 POSTCRD,STOCK,GL        0.00             80.96
104001     V20232   10/20/16 052426   EVERGREEN CORP OF PENSAC 240201           POSTAGE:1541 PIECES          0.00            340.87
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            529.00

104001     V20233   10/20/16 410475   FERN HOPKINS             211602           POSTAGE/FDEP                 0.00              7.36

104001     V20234   10/20/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 410505           5 SHELF BOOKCASE             0.00            181.03
104001     V20234   10/20/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 410501           COPY PAPER,TONER,TAPE        0.00            222.58
104001     V20234   10/20/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 410501           GEL PENS/ 1 DZ               0.00             14.65
104001     V20234   10/20/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 410501           COPY PAPER                   0.00             32.90
104001     V20234   10/20/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 220701           INK STAMP                    0.00              8.79
104001     V20234   10/20/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 250202           TONER/NOTE PADS/MARKE        0.00            288.47
104001     V20234   10/20/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 250202           CLEANING WIPES               0.00             57.38
104001     V20234   10/20/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 221201           P TRIMMER,PAPER,TAPE         0.00            162.59
104001     V20234   10/20/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 150101           ENVELOPES                    0.00             76.98
104001     V20234   10/20/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 150101           FOLDERS FILES/1597053        0.00            −47.68
104001     V20234   10/20/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 410567           CERTIFICATE JACKETS/5        0.00             86.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,084.43

104001     V20235   10/20/16 072898   GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGIN 210405           50 2" DECALS                 0.00             22.50
104001     V20235   10/20/16 072898   GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGIN 210403           RNTL 4 MESSAGE BOARDS        0.00         18,980.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         19,002.50

104001     V20236   10/20/16 416682   HALCORE GROUP INC        330302           FLEET PARTS                  0.00            110.41

104001     V20237   10/20/16 422291   WINSUPPLY N PENSACOLA FL 210405           GLOVES,HD DISC               0.00            167.27
104001     V20237   10/20/16 422291   WINSUPPLY N PENSACOLA FL 210405           CR001492−01/TAXES            0.00            −11.67
104001     V20237   10/20/16 422291   WINSUPPLY N PENSACOLA FL 210405           GRND WHL,CUTOFF WHL          0.00            196.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            351.95

104001     V20238   10/20/16 410050   LOOMIS                   140301           ARMORED CAR/PEN BCH          0.00            779.76
104001     V20238   10/20/16 410050   LOOMIS                   290406           ARMORED CAR/JAIL             0.00            272.64
104001     V20238   10/20/16 410050   LOOMIS                   211210           ARMORED CAR/ECAT             0.00            549.67
104001     V20238   10/20/16 410050   LOOMIS                   330603           ARMORED CAR/EMS              0.00            558.43
104001     V20238   10/20/16 410050   LOOMIS                   250111           ARMORED CAR/BLDGINSP         0.00            555.06
104001     V20238   10/20/16 410050   LOOMIS                   290305           ARMORED CAR/PROBATION        0.00            297.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          3,012.78

104001     V20239   10/20/16 878821   MATTHEW KELLY            221001           MS4 ASSMNT PRJ & TRAI        0.00             78.67

104001     V20240   10/20/16 132858   MENTIS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTI 410503           ESC SBNCH MT/ OCT 17         0.00          2,400.00
104001     V20240   10/20/16 132858   MENTIS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTI 410515           SRC SBNCH MT/ OCT 17         0.00          1,733.33
104001     V20240   10/20/16 132858   MENTIS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTI 410516           OK SBNCH MT/ OCT 17          0.00          1,600.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          5,733.33

104001     V20241   10/20/16 853382   NATESHA M WEST           410502           TEEN CT SEC 10/11/16         0.00            108.00

104001     V20242   10/20/16 164035   PHYSIO−CONTROL, INC      330302           ANNUAL MAINT AGMT            0.00         10,074.96

104001     V20243   10/20/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           3.12 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            176.12
104001     V20243   10/20/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           6.10 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            344.35
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104001     V20243   10/20/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           6.19 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            349.42
104001     V20243   10/20/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           5.05 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            285.07
104001     V20243   10/20/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           3.09 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            174.43
104001     V20243   10/20/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           6.82 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            384.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,714.38

104001     V20244   10/20/16 422543   SHAY TAYLOR              110601           SCT SEMINAR FT WALTON        0.00             46.44

104001     V20245   10/20/16 193696   SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP   270102           MICROSOFT VOLUME LICEN       0.00          7,168.58

104001     V20246   10/20/16 130667   THE MCPHERSON COMPANIES  211401           DIESEL FUEL/347GALLON        0.00            686.19

104001     V20247   10/20/16 851681   TIMOTHY J TATE           240201           ATTND BOARD MTNG             0.00             50.00

104001     V20248   10/20/16 231627   V KEITH WELLS, PA        150104           OCT 16/PRO SVC MSPB          0.00          4,000.00

104001     V20249   10/20/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         370104           74207982300001 #1            0.00             89.72
104001     V20249   10/20/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         370110           74207982300001 #1            0.00            298.26
104001     V20249   10/20/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         221201           84202838600001 #1            0.00             49.71
104001     V20249   10/20/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         370101           623059185−00001 #1           0.00            522.54
104001     V20249   10/20/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         211401           522911817−00005 #1           0.00            117.88
104001     V20249   10/20/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         141001           44205560300002 #1            0.00             49.71
104001     V20249   10/20/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         410311           32310174800001 #1            0.00             68.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,195.97

104001     V20250   10/20/16 849871   WAYNE R. BRISKE          240201           ATTND BOARD MTNG             0.00             50.00

104001     V20251   10/20/16 402326   WILSON ROBERTSON         110101           10/2−4/GULFPWR/PANAMA        0.00            167.37

104001     V20252   10/21/16 L216310  AFLAC                    001              DED:503 AFLAC                0.00          3,699.30
104001     V20252   10/21/16 L216310  AFLAC                    001              DED:500 AFLAC−F              0.00          5,786.11
104001     V20252   10/21/16 L216310  AFLAC                    001              DED:500 AFLAC−F              0.00          5,786.11
104001     V20252   10/21/16 L216310  AFLAC                    001              DED:503 AFLAC                0.00          3,699.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         18,970.82

104001     V20253   10/21/16 L216311  AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE IN 001              DED:507 AGLA                 0.00          1,658.25
104001     V20253   10/21/16 L216311  AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE IN 001              DED:506 AGLA−F               0.00            273.70
104001     V20253   10/21/16 L216311  AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE IN 001              DED:506 AGLA−F               0.00            292.40
104001     V20253   10/21/16 L216311  AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE IN 001              DED:507 AGLA                 0.00          1,668.82
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          3,893.17

104001     V20254   10/21/16 L216312  AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE,  001              DED:505 AMER HERIT           0.00            300.35
104001     V20254   10/21/16 L216312  AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE,  001              DED:502 AMER HER−F           0.00            186.43
104001     V20254   10/21/16 L216312  AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE,  001              DED:505 AMER HERIT           0.00            300.35
104001     V20254   10/21/16 L216312  AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE,  001              DED:502 AMER HER−F           0.00            186.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            973.56

104001     V20255   10/21/16 L216539  ATU LOCAL 1771           001              DED:412 ATU DUES             0.00            910.00
104001     V20255   10/21/16 L216539  ATU LOCAL 1771           001              DED:412 ATU DUES             0.00            896.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,806.00

104001     V20256   10/21/16 L216302  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:400 DEP CARE−F           0.00          1,006.26
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104001     V20256   10/21/16 L216302  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:401 UNRE MED−F           0.00         13,177.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         14,183.45

104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:198 EMP HSA−F            0.00         13,287.78
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:300 EM DEN/L−F           0.00          6,140.00
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:216 EMP 1352−F           0.00          7,003.08
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:212 E/C 1552−F           0.00          7,531.03
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:201 FAM HSA−F            0.00         10,592.36
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:220 E/C 1352−F           0.00         10,721.80
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:208 E/S 1552−F           0.00         18,020.52
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:204 EMP 1552−F           0.00         20,811.56
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:222 FAM 1352−F           0.00         24,778.24
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:196 E/CH 1552F           0.00         24,948.22
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:202 FAM 1552−F           0.00         27,602.85
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:191 E/SP 1352F           0.00         27,992.26
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:192 E/CH 1352F           0.00         35,918.03
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:190 EMP 1352−F           0.00         51,259.65
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:195 E/SP 1552F           0.00         54,755.15
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:194 EMP 1552−F           0.00         72,194.86
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:197 FAM 1552−F           0.00         78,676.30
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:193 FAM 1352−F           0.00         98,494.63
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:246 FAM HSA−F            0.00          1,246.16
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:240 EMP HSA−F            0.00          1,409.31
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:319 ES DEN/H−F           0.00            415.99
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:317 EM DEN/H−F           0.00            420.00
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:242 E/SP HSA−F           0.00            479.42
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:323 EF DEN/H−F           0.00            518.16
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:308 EC DEN/L−F           0.00          1,916.60
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:309 EC DEN/H−F           0.00          2,044.02
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:244 E/CH HSA−F           0.00          2,157.70
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:200 E/CH HSA−F           0.00          3,883.86
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:305 ES DEN/H−F           0.00          2,879.28
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:304 ES DEN/L−F           0.00          2,977.35
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:312 EF DEN/L−F           0.00          4,710.95
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:301 EM DEN/H−F           0.00          5,243.56
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:313 EF DEN/H−F           0.00          5,249.74
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:199 E/SP HSA−F           0.00          5,273.62
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:218 E/S 1352−F           0.00          5,360.22
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:322 EF DEN/L−F           0.00            216.00
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:318 ES DEN/L−F           0.00             97.00
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:398 INS ADJ−F            0.00         −1,249.95
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:397 DENT ADJ−F           0.00           −248.86
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:321 EC DEN/H−F           0.00             48.96
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:320 EC DEN/L−F           0.00             58.23
104001     V20257   10/21/16 L216320  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 001              DED:316 EM DEN/L−F           0.00             60.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00        635,895.64

104001     V20258   10/21/16 L420424  BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INSUR 001              DED:508 BOSTON MUT           0.00          1,090.79
104001     V20258   10/21/16 L420424  BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INSUR 001              DED:508 BOSTON MUT           0.00          1,090.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,181.58

104001     V20259   10/21/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 001              DED:140 ADMIN COST           0.00             98.00
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104001     V20260   10/21/16 L216313  COLONIAL LIFE AND ACCIDE 001              DED:501 COLONIAL−F           0.00            715.53
104001     V20260   10/21/16 L216313  COLONIAL LIFE AND ACCIDE 001              DED:504 COLONIAL             0.00          1,977.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,692.84

104001     V20261   10/21/16 L216538  ESCAMBIA COUNTY PROFESSI 001              DED:413 IAFF DUES            0.00          2,540.00
104001     V20261   10/21/16 L216538  ESCAMBIA COUNTY PROFESSI 001              DED:413 IAFF DUES            0.00          2,520.00
104001     V20261   10/21/16 L216538  ESCAMBIA COUNTY PROFESSI 001              DED:413 IAFF DUES            0.00             20.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          5,080.00

104001     V20262   10/21/16 L216532  FLORIDA POLICE BENEVOLEN 001              DED:410 POLICE BEN           0.00          6,142.00
104001     V20262   10/21/16 L216532  FLORIDA POLICE BENEVOLEN 001              DED:414 POLICE BEN           0.00             60.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          6,202.00

104001     V20263   10/21/16 080057   HSA BANK, A DIV OF WEBST 001              DED:403 HSA CONT−F           0.00          4,295.68

104001     V20264   10/21/16 L216333  HUMANA INSURANCE CO      001              DED:393 VIS CARE−F           0.00          2,603.52
104001     V20264   10/21/16 L216333  HUMANA INSURANCE CO      001              DED:390 VIS CARE−F           0.00          1,878.44
104001     V20264   10/21/16 L216333  HUMANA INSURANCE CO      001              DED:391 VIS CARE−F           0.00          1,479.80
104001     V20264   10/21/16 L216333  HUMANA INSURANCE CO      001              DED:392 VIS CARE−F           0.00            893.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          6,855.64

104001     V20265   10/21/16 091408   JENNIFER M LEONARD       001              DED:134 CHILD SUPP           0.00            142.02

104001     V20266   10/21/16 120428   LEGAL SHIELD             001              DED:139 LEG AND ID           0.00            218.90
104001     V20266   10/21/16 120428   LEGAL SHIELD             001              DED:138 PREPAID LE           0.00            837.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,056.10

104001     V20267   10/21/16 422445   NATIONAL ASSOC OF GOV’T  001              DED:416 IAEP UNION           0.00            958.80
104001     V20267   10/21/16 422445   NATIONAL ASSOC OF GOV’T  001              DED:416 IAEP UNION           0.00            856.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,815.60

104001     V20268   10/21/16 L216402  NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO 001              DED:524 NATION−457           0.00            160.00
104001     V20268   10/21/16 L216402  NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO 001              DED:527 NATION−457           0.00            125.00
104001     V20268   10/21/16 L216402  NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO 001              DED:520 NATION−457           0.00         14,863.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         15,148.94

104001     V20269   10/21/16 L216411  TRANSAMERICA RETIREMENT  001              DED:523 DIVER−457            0.00         28,540.83

104001     V20270   10/21/16 L216530  UNITED WAY OF ESCAMBIA C 001              DED:551 UNITED WAY           0.00            483.42

104001     V20271   10/21/16 L216407  VALIC RETIREMENT SERVICE 001              DED:522 VALIC 457            0.00          2,505.50
104001     V20271   10/21/16 L216407  VALIC RETIREMENT SERVICE 001              DED:528 VALIC−457            0.00             60.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,565.50

104001     V20272   10/21/16 L216526  VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AG 001              DED:709 ICMA (401)           0.00          3,442.79

104001     V20273   10/21/16 L216405  VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AG 001              DED:521 ICMA 457             0.00            200.00
104001     V20273   10/21/16 L216405  VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AG 001              DED:525 ICMA−MOB             0.00            150.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            350.00

104001     V20274   10/26/16 420686   ANOTHER CHANCE TRANSITIO 110201           OCT ADV CTY CONTR            0.00          1,666.66
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104001     V20275   10/26/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               221001           SEP16 RENTAL                 0.00            133.96
104001     V20275   10/26/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               330302           OXYGEN                       0.00             18.15
104001     V20275   10/26/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               330302           OXYGEN                       0.00            142.70
104001     V20275   10/26/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               330302           OXYGEN                       0.00             18.15
104001     V20275   10/26/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               330302           CYLINDER RENTALS             0.00            776.18
104001     V20275   10/26/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               330302           OXYGEN                       0.00            103.10
104001     V20275   10/26/16 010366   AIRGAS INC               330302           OXYGEN                       0.00             18.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,210.39

104001     V20276   10/26/16 010368   ALCALDE & FAY LTD        110201           FED LOBBY−OCT                0.00          6,500.00

104001     V20277   10/26/16 014605   ATMORE AMBULANCE INC     330302           AMB SVC 10/16                0.00         10,572.92

104001     V20278   10/26/16 877927   CHARLES EDWARD BREWER JR 110201           SEC BCC MTG 10/6/16          0.00            148.50

104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370201           7520 WEAVER DR               0.00             10.00
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370202           5811 N CENTURY BLVD          0.00             44.00
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370202           6200 N CENTURY BLVD          0.00             44.00
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370202           621 HECKER ROAD              0.00             44.00
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370201           2704 W BLOUNT ST             0.00             10.00
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370201           2284 TRAILWOOD DR            0.00             10.00
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370202           8150 OLD FLOMATON RD         0.00             10.00
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370202           1530 CARNLEY ROAD            0.00             10.00
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 001              BRUCE BLOCK/LIENFEES         0.00             32.50
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370217           770 MAPLEWOODS/BOYD          0.00             61.00
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370217           770 MAPLE WOODS CIRCL        0.00            336.86
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370217           701N 68TH/K ANDREWS          0.00             69.50
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370217           701 NORTH 68TH−LIEN          0.00             10.00
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370217           701 NORTH 68TH − MTG         0.00            285.55
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 370217           2980 CONTI DRIVE             0.00             10.00
104001     V20279   10/26/16 406851   THE HONORABLE PAM CHILDE 140833           JUL,AUG,SEP16 POSTAGE        0.00            174.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,162.05

104001     V20280   10/26/16 034266   COMMON AREA SOLUTIONS, L 220110           205 EDISON                   0.00            500.00
104001     V20280   10/26/16 034266   COMMON AREA SOLUTIONS, L 220110           807 FLEMING WAY              0.00            600.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,100.00

104001     V20281   10/26/16 010102   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           WICKBOD STANDARD             0.00              3.00
104001     V20281   10/26/16 010102   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           RATCHET STRAPS               0.00             49.90
104001     V20281   10/26/16 010102   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 211602           PN59866/TOOL BOX             0.00            175.00
104001     V20281   10/26/16 010102   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 211602           PN59868/TOOL BOX             0.00            150.00
104001     V20281   10/26/16 010102   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 211602           J CLAMP PAIR/TOOL BOX        0.00             29.98
104001     V20281   10/26/16 010102   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 211401           TRIMMER RACK&CASTRWHL        0.00            415.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            823.73

104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           CARB,SPRING,ROPE             0.00            447.24
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           PIPE EXHAUST,PUSHARM         0.00            698.20
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           GATORLINE,FLTPRF TIRE        0.00            536.09
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           FLTR HSNG,COVER,CHAIN        0.00            476.20
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           DRVSHFT,CLTCHDRM,FLTR        0.00          1,828.01
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           FLT,CARB KIT,GASKET          0.00            173.32
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104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           BSHNG,HOSE FITTING           0.00             14.20
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           COVER                        0.00             21.84
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           THRUST WASHER/OIL PMP        0.00            619.85
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           ELEMENT AIR CLEANER          0.00            680.09
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           POWER MATE RIM               0.00             67.90
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           BELT DECK DRIVE/MUFFE        0.00            619.02
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 210405           CHAIN                        0.00            319.00
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 230314           GEAR HEAD                    0.00             93.13
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 230314           CHAINSAW/GAS CAN             0.00            288.91
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 370114           PULLEY/CASTER/BEARING        0.00            126.47
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 370116           PULLEY/CASTER/BEARING        0.00            126.48
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 370115           PULLEY/CASTER/BEARING        0.00            126.48
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 370111           PULLEY/CASTER/BEARING        0.00            126.48
104001     V20282   10/26/16 010105   STEADHAM ENTERPRISES INC 370113           PULLEY/CASTER/BEARING        0.00            126.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          7,515.39

104001     V20283   10/26/16 402053   KEEP PENSACOLA BEAUTIFUL 230314           OCT ADV CTY CONTRIB          0.00          3,333.33

104001     V20284   10/26/16 420720   JOHN M ALLEN             370118           417 LAKEVIEW/PAINTING        0.00          1,325.00

104001     V20285   10/26/16 134845   WILLIAM L MORRIS         410506           SVC CALL & 2 KEYS            0.00             62.50

104001     V20286   10/26/16 402041   ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA  360401           OCTOBER SUBSIDY              0.00         66,037.58

104001     V20287   10/26/16 150161   ESC CO SCHOOL READINESS  110201           SEPTEMBER CTY CONTR          0.00         18,208.37

104001     V20288   10/26/16 422410   MEGAN ELMORE             110501           YALSA−11/4−6/PA              0.00            100.80

104001     V20289   10/26/16 051406   ESCAMBIA COUNTY BOCC PGC 501              10/17−10/21 WC CLAIMS        0.00         17,635.43

104001     V20290   10/26/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 220110           903 N 61ST AVE               0.00             75.00
104001     V20290   10/26/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 220110           5905 RAWSON LN               0.00             75.00
104001     V20290   10/26/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 220110           2214 W HERNANDEZ ST          0.00             75.00
104001     V20290   10/26/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 220110           3814 W LEE ST                0.00             75.00
104001     V20290   10/26/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 220110           23 RANDOLPH DR               0.00             75.00
104001     V20290   10/26/16 051907   ESCAROSA LAND RESEARCH L 220110           687 ANZIE DR                 0.00             75.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            450.00

104001     V20291   10/26/16 060880   FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 210402           COUPLINGS                    0.00             65.98
104001     V20291   10/26/16 060880   FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 210402           PIPE JOINT LUBE              0.00            117.66
104001     V20291   10/26/16 060880   FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 210402           HYD CEMENT                   0.00          1,050.00
104001     V20291   10/26/16 060880   FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 210402           COUPLINGS                    0.00             62.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,296.14

104001     V20292   10/26/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 150101           DESK PADS, FOLDERS           0.00            459.49
104001     V20292   10/26/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 370101           SIGANTUR STAMP/T GANT        0.00             38.99
104001     V20292   10/26/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 290307           FILE FOLDERS                 0.00            179.80
104001     V20292   10/26/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 290301           FILE FOLDERS                 0.00            179.80
104001     V20292   10/26/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 290306           FILEFLDRS,A−Z FILEGUI        0.00             86.52
104001     V20292   10/26/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 290304           FILE FOLDERS                 0.00             26.97
104001     V20292   10/26/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 410502           BROCHURES/TEEN COURT         0.00            167.86
104001     V20292   10/26/16 072702   GULF COAST OFFICE PRODUC 140833           PEN,PAPER                    0.00             52.49
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,191.92

104001     V20293   10/26/16 072898   GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGIN 210404           28 STREET NAME SIGNS         0.00            928.20
104001     V20293   10/26/16 072898   GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGIN 210404           20 STREET NAME SIGNS         0.00            663.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,591.20

104001     V20294   10/26/16 072900   GULF COAST TRUCK & EQUIP 210405           HEADLAMP/55555               0.00            129.91
104001     V20294   10/26/16 072900   GULF COAST TRUCK & EQUIP 210405           SNRS,WRNG,HRNS/55740         0.00          1,093.51
104001     V20294   10/26/16 072900   GULF COAST TRUCK & EQUIP 210405           DIPSTCK,RNG,FAN/55715        0.00            363.37
104001     V20294   10/26/16 072900   GULF COAST TRUCK & EQUIP 210405           WASHERS/55715                0.00             14.82
104001     V20294   10/26/16 072900   GULF COAST TRUCK & EQUIP 210405           SNSR,WRNG,HRNS/55709         0.00            614.88
104001     V20294   10/26/16 072900   GULF COAST TRUCK & EQUIP 210405           SENSORS/55709                0.00          3,759.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          5,975.65

104001     V20295   10/26/16 090615   INFOR PUBLIC SECTOR INC  330403           MAINT SUPPORT                0.00         39,979.10
104001     V20295   10/26/16 090615   INFOR PUBLIC SECTOR INC  330302           MAPPING LICENSE RENEW        0.00          8,745.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         48,724.30

104001     V20296   10/26/16 879014   JEROME E WATSON          001              OLD ENSLY SCH PARK RF        0.00             25.00
104001     V20296   10/26/16 879014   JEROME E WATSON          001              WESTMRK PARK REF             0.00             25.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00             50.00

104001     V20297   10/26/16 422291   WINSUPPLY N PENSACOLA FL 210405           PN56887/RUBBER PLUGS         0.00            111.80

104001     V20298   10/26/16 135001   MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC   330403           OCT 16 RADIO MAINT           0.00         25,593.60

104001     V20299   10/26/16 422526   EDEN NITCHER             110501           TLCUCONF/10/16/TEMPE         0.00             40.90

104001     V20300   10/26/16 420119   PENSACOLA CARING HEARTS  110201           CTY CONTRIB − ADVANCE        0.00          1,083.33

104001     V20301   10/26/16 164035   PHYSIO−CONTROL, INC      330302           OSITECH WIRELESS PART        0.00            564.00
104001     V20301   10/26/16 164035   PHYSIO−CONTROL, INC      330302           OSITECH WIRELESS PART        0.00            157.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            721.00

104001     V20302   10/26/16 879023   RICHIE L FAUNCE          410502           TEEN CT SEC 10/18/16         0.00            108.00

104001     V20303   10/26/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           11.78 TONS ASPHALT           0.00            664.99
104001     V20303   10/26/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           3.12 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            176.12
104001     V20303   10/26/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           2.0 TONS ASPHALT             0.00            112.90
104001     V20303   10/26/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           45.93 TONS ASPHALT           0.00          2,592.75
104001     V20303   10/26/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           17.95 TON ASPHALT            0.00          1,013.28
104001     V20303   10/26/16 182328   ROADS INC OF NWF         210402           5.62 TONS ASPHALT            0.00            317.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          4,877.30

104001     V20304   10/26/16 193696   SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP   410310           (6) BLACK TONERS             0.00          1,435.86
104001     V20304   10/26/16 193696   SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP   410310           PRINTERS/IMAGINGUNIT         0.00            245.00
104001     V20304   10/26/16 193696   SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP   410515           STORAGE STE EXCHNG MT        0.00          2,171.50
104001     V20304   10/26/16 193696   SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP   410516           TRND MCRO SEC STE/251        0.00          2,921.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          6,774.00

104001     V20305   10/26/16 030478   VELMA JEAN CANNON        290406           OCT 1ST HAIRCUTS/29          0.00            290.00
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104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         330405           62305086−00001 #1            0.00             80.02
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         330302           523329087−0001 #1            0.00             25.65
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         410413           342020307−00001 #1           0.00             40.01
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         410311           523747206−00001 #1           0.00          1,143.33
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         410503           221042343−00002 #12          0.00            598.13
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         410506           91356344900001 #1            0.00            655.25
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         410502           91356344900002 #1            0.00             52.76
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         370219           723588351−00002 #1           0.00             62.55
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         350226           72358835600001 #1            0.00            481.87
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         350220           62358836000001 #1            0.00            273.13
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         350232           62358836000001 #1            0.00            226.85
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         110101           92146989100001 #1            0.00            320.08
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         220100           62308624600001 #1            0.00             40.01
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         220901           62308624600001 #1            0.00             40.01
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         220100           72358835100001 #1            0.00             49.96
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         220901           72358835100001 #1            0.00             49.71
104001     V20306   10/26/16 220218   VERIZON WIRELESS         221001           72358835100001 #1            0.00            361.49
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          4,500.81

104001     V20308   10/26/16 879128   WENDY LIVINGSTON         110501           INCTYTRVL 5/4−9/21           0.00            106.92

104001     V20309   10/26/16 250161   YVONNE J. PELZER         290406           OCT 7TH HAIRCUTS/13          0.00            130.00

104001   10137887   10/05/16 422413   CARVER,DARDEN,KORETZKY,T 110601           MCDONALD SC/489743331        0.00          5,229.00

104001   10137888   10/05/16 422391   ROBERT L DENT            330206           GLASS INSTALLATION           0.00            150.00

104001   10137889   10/05/16 010328   ACCURATE CONTROL EQUIPME 550101           TRANSLUCENT TABS             0.00             31.50
104001   10137889   10/05/16 010328   ACCURATE CONTROL EQUIPME 550101           SHIPPING                     0.00             13.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00             44.50

104001   10137890   10/05/16 010940   ADVANCE STORES COMPANY,  210405           FILTER/62402                 0.00             22.57
104001   10137890   10/05/16 010940   ADVANCE STORES COMPANY,  210405           BEARINGS,RACWS/58726         0.00            139.38
104001   10137890   10/05/16 010940   ADVANCE STORES COMPANY,  210405           HUB DUST CAPS/48906          0.00              4.34
104001   10137890   10/05/16 010940   ADVANCE STORES COMPANY,  210405           DUST CAPS/CR625926677        0.00             −8.25
104001   10137890   10/05/16 010940   ADVANCE STORES COMPANY,  210405           FILTER/CR626039430           0.00            −22.57
104001   10137890   10/05/16 010940   ADVANCE STORES COMPANY,  210405           HUB DUST CAPS/48906          0.00             12.59
104001   10137890   10/05/16 010940   ADVANCE STORES COMPANY,  210405           FILTER                       0.00             22.57
104001   10137890   10/05/16 010940   ADVANCE STORES COMPANY,  210405           BELT/62244                   0.00             33.09
104001   10137890   10/05/16 010940   ADVANCE STORES COMPANY,  210405           FILTERS/59192                0.00             71.22
104001   10137890   10/05/16 010940   ADVANCE STORES COMPANY,  210405           MINI BULBS/SHOP              0.00             17.60
104001   10137890   10/05/16 010940   ADVANCE STORES COMPANY,  210405           FILTER/CR622548034           0.00            −22.57
104001   10137890   10/05/16 010940   ADVANCE STORES COMPANY,  210405           V−BELT/58726                 0.00             11.89
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            281.86

104001   10137891   10/05/16 011180   AIR DESIGN SYSTEMS INC   310203           FREEZER UNIT RPR             0.00            220.50
104001   10137891   10/05/16 011180   AIR DESIGN SYSTEMS INC   310203           WALK−IN COOLER RPR           0.00            392.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            612.50

104001   10137892   10/05/16 V0001231 AIRWARE INC              330801           UNIFORMS                     0.00            539.46

104001   10137893   10/05/16 020213   BFI WASTE SERVICES LLC   110502           SEP 16/CENTURYLIBRARY        0.00             56.62
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104001   10137894   10/05/16 011899   AMERICAN CONCRETE SUPPLY 210402           VALLE ESCONDIDA              0.00            200.00
104001   10137894   10/05/16 011899   AMERICAN CONCRETE SUPPLY 210402           VALLE ESCONDIDA              0.00            400.00
104001   10137894   10/05/16 011899   AMERICAN CONCRETE SUPPLY 210402           VALLE ESCONDIDA/HERRI        0.00            360.00
104001   10137894   10/05/16 011899   AMERICAN CONCRETE SUPPLY 210402           VALLE ESCONDIDA              0.00            340.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,300.00

104001   10137895   10/05/16 012106   AMERICAN FACILITY SERVIC 210401           AUG 16 JANITORIAL SVC        0.00            840.00
104001   10137895   10/05/16 012106   AMERICAN FACILITY SERVIC 210401           SEP 16 JANITORIAL SVC        0.00            840.00
104001   10137895   10/05/16 012106   AMERICAN FACILITY SERVIC 110501           JANITORIAL/WS/SW/PEN         0.00          5,500.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          7,180.00

104001   10137896   10/05/16 195923   AMERICAN LUBEFAST LLC    230314           PN61310 OIL CHANGE           0.00            113.17

104001   10137897   10/05/16 013782   ARCADIA ICR GROUP LLC    310203           WTR TEST CURTAINWALL         0.00          1,600.00

104001   10137898   10/05/16 013635   APCO INTERNATIONAL INC   330403           FCC FORM PREP                0.00            450.00

104001   10137899   10/05/16 422244   ASTROPHYSICS INC         410505           XRAY EQP/MTL DTCTRS          0.00         66,250.00

104001   10137900   10/05/16 010542   AT&T                     330206           9/16−10/15 PERDKEY FD        0.00            295.18
104001   10137900   10/05/16 010542   AT&T                     330403           9/14−10/13 INTRALATA         0.00            524.00
104001   10137900   10/05/16 010542   AT&T                     330404           9/17−10/16 PBLC SFTY         0.00            454.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,273.84

104001   10137901   10/05/16 010542   AT&T                     330404           9/14−10/13 E911MT/SUP        0.00         21,155.38
104001   10137901   10/05/16 010542   AT&T                     330404           9/14−10/13 E911MO SVC        0.00         15,357.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         36,512.38

104001   10137902   10/05/16 015006   AUTO, TRUCK, & INDUSTRIA 310203           FUEL FILTERS                 0.00             70.82
104001   10137902   10/05/16 015006   AUTO, TRUCK, & INDUSTRIA 330206           3224/OIL FILTER              0.00             60.09
104001   10137902   10/05/16 015006   AUTO, TRUCK, & INDUSTRIA 330206           3224/OIL FILTER              0.00             16.39
104001   10137902   10/05/16 015006   AUTO, TRUCK, & INDUSTRIA 230304           PN54210 BATTERY/CORE         0.00            111.09
104001   10137902   10/05/16 015006   AUTO, TRUCK, & INDUSTRIA 230304           PN54210 BATTY ENV FEE        0.00              1.50
104001   10137902   10/05/16 015006   AUTO, TRUCK, & INDUSTRIA 230304           PN54210 BK PADS/ROTOR        0.00            220.36
104001   10137902   10/05/16 015006   AUTO, TRUCK, & INDUSTRIA 230304           PN54210 CORE DEP             0.00            −18.00
104001   10137902   10/05/16 015006   AUTO, TRUCK, & INDUSTRIA 230306           PN58011 CORE DEP             0.00            −18.00
104001   10137902   10/05/16 015006   AUTO, TRUCK, & INDUSTRIA 230306           PN58011 BATTERY/CORE         0.00            255.05
104001   10137902   10/05/16 015006   AUTO, TRUCK, & INDUSTRIA 230314           PN52987 FUEL CAP             0.00             23.95
104001   10137902   10/05/16 015006   AUTO, TRUCK, & INDUSTRIA 230314           PN58249 FUEL CAP/BULB        0.00             23.63
104001   10137902   10/05/16 015006   AUTO, TRUCK, & INDUSTRIA 230314           HOOK PICK SET                0.00              6.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            753.87

104001   10137903   10/05/16 V0000141 B & H FOTO & ELECTRONICS 410407           USBFLASHDRS/ADAPTER          0.00            342.80

104001   10137904   10/05/16 020199   B & M STARTER & ALTERNAT 210405           PN62244 ALTERNATOR           0.00            119.75

104001   10137905   10/05/16 020229   B.R. BONNERS HAULING INC 370224           DEMO/2704 W BLOUNT ST        0.00          3,500.00

104001   10137906   10/05/16 020553   BANK OF AMERICA          110501           VISA ASSESS/AUG16/LIB        0.00             48.33
104001   10137906   10/05/16 020553   BANK OF AMERICA          167              VISA ASSESS/AUG16/TOL        0.00            229.51
104001   10137906   10/05/16 020553   BANK OF AMERICA          330603           VISA ASSESS/AUG16/PS         0.00            256.11
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104001   10137906   10/05/16 020553   BANK OF AMERICA          230314           VISA ASSESS/AUG16/SW         0.00            885.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,419.30

104001   10137907   10/05/16 020785   BAPTIST HEALTH CARE CORP 140838           DRUG SCREEN/RISK             0.00             30.00
104001   10137907   10/05/16 020785   BAPTIST HEALTH CARE CORP 140838           DRUG SCREEN/RISK             0.00             60.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00             90.00

104001   10137908   10/05/16 020899   BARNES FEED STORE INC    210402           BAHIA/MAJORS LN              0.00            220.00
104001   10137908   10/05/16 020899   BARNES FEED STORE INC    210402           VINYL LETTERS                0.00              3.49
104001   10137908   10/05/16 020899   BARNES FEED STORE INC    210403           BAHIA/OAK VALLEY HP          0.00            660.00
104001   10137908   10/05/16 020899   BARNES FEED STORE INC    210402           RYE/BAHIA−HARRINGTON         0.00            249.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,133.48

104001   10137910   10/05/16 421244   FEEDING THE GULF COAST   370106           SNACKS/AFTER SCH PROG        0.00            464.00

104001   10137911   10/05/16 022300   BEARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY  210405           O−RING,GASKETS,THERMO        0.00            388.65
104001   10137911   10/05/16 022300   BEARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY  210405           BLADE/SHOP                   0.00            212.64
104001   10137911   10/05/16 022300   BEARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY  210405           WHEEL/SHOP                   0.00            119.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            720.31

104001   10137912   10/05/16 022699   BELL STEEL CO            210402           ANGLE,TUBING,FLATBAR         0.00            732.71

104001   10137913   10/05/16 020807   BOB BARKER COMPANY INC   290205           HD LED TV 32"                0.00          1,990.00

104001   10137914   10/05/16 024383   BONDURANT LUMBER & HARDW 350204           30A RECPT TRAILER            0.00             13.69
104001   10137914   10/05/16 024383   BONDURANT LUMBER & HARDW 350204           50A CIRCUIT BREAKER          0.00             12.99
104001   10137914   10/05/16 024383   BONDURANT LUMBER & HARDW 350204           15A BREAKER                  0.00             55.99
104001   10137914   10/05/16 024383   BONDURANT LUMBER & HARDW 350204           HOSE BIB                     0.00             13.98
104001   10137914   10/05/16 024383   BONDURANT LUMBER & HARDW 350204           GFI RECEPTACLE               0.00             18.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            115.64

104001   10137915   10/05/16 025101   BOSSO’S UNIFORM COMPANY  330206           UNIFORMS                     0.00            463.60
104001   10137915   10/05/16 025101   BOSSO’S UNIFORM COMPANY  330206           UNIFORMS                     0.00            463.60
104001   10137915   10/05/16 025101   BOSSO’S UNIFORM COMPANY  330206           UNIFORMS                     0.00            767.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,695.05

104001   10137916   10/05/16 026371   BUFFALO ROCK COMPANY INC 290307           4 WATERS                     0.00             23.80
104001   10137916   10/05/16 026371   BUFFALO ROCK COMPANY INC 290307           2 WATERS                     0.00             25.90
104001   10137916   10/05/16 026371   BUFFALO ROCK COMPANY INC 290307           CREDIT DEPOSIT 590658        0.00            −14.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00             35.70

104001   10137917   10/05/16 031245   CARPET CREATIONS OF FLOR 310204           CARPET/CHRISJONES3301        0.00          3,630.28

104001   10137918   10/05/16 026963   CDW LLC                  410502           PRINTER, MONITOR,APC         0.00            494.59
104001   10137918   10/05/16 026963   CDW LLC                  410516           MS PRO EXT WARRANTY          0.00            220.00
104001   10137918   10/05/16 026963   CDW LLC                  410515           ERGO 4000 USB KEYBRD         0.00             39.00
104001   10137918   10/05/16 026963   CDW LLC                  410515           MS SURFACE PRO 4             0.00          4,271.67
104001   10137918   10/05/16 026963   CDW LLC                  410503           INK CARTRIDGES/4             0.00            166.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          5,191.26

104001   10137919   10/05/16 400500   CENTRAL WATER WORKS INC  330206           100 N CENTURY BLVD           0.00             49.28
104001   10137919   10/05/16 400500   CENTRAL WATER WORKS INC  330206           1391 HWY 4W                  0.00             26.00
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104001   10137919   10/05/16 400500   CENTRAL WATER WORKS INC  350204           801 HWY 4W/STONELAKE         0.00             71.16